U.S. Department of Justice

Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Rm 6140
Washington, D.C. 20001

Elber: Lin Tel: (202) 353-0533
Trial Attorney Fax: (202) 616-8470
Email: Elbert.Lin@usdoj.gov

Tuly 21, 2005

Via Federal Express

Mr. Jesse C. Trentadue
Suitter Axland

8 E. Broadway, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re:  Trentadue v. Federal Bureau of Investigation, et al.
Case No. 2:04 CV 772 DAK

Dear Mr. Trentadue:

On behalf of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and its Oklahoma City Field Office
(collectively, “FBI), I am enclosing records responsive 1o the Freedom of Information Act
(“FOIA™) requests that are the subject of the above-referenced civil action. As you are aware, the

included records are the result of an additional search undertaken to comply with the Court’s
now-stayed Order of May 5, 2005,

On May 5, the Court ordered the FBI to conduct an additional search of certain, specific
FBI files by means other than the FBI's ordinary computerized index search. As explained in the
third and fourth declarations by David Hardy, Section Chief of the Record/Information
Dissemination Section of the Records Management Division at FB] Headquarters, the FBI
conducted this additional search, and the search returned 17 responsive documents. All 17 of
these documents are being released to you, in-full or in part.

The documents that are being released in part have been redacted under FOIA

- Exemptions 2, 6, 7(C), and 7(D). Where information has been redacted under an exemption or
exemptions, the appropriate exemption or exemptions have been cited on the page. Please be
advised.that certain information that may be withheld by the FBI under Exemption 7(D) has been
released to you as a matter of agency discretion; the FBI doesﬂ‘not concede that Exemption 7(D)
does not apply to that information. by



In addition, please be advised that the FR] does not concede that the additional search is
appropriate under FOIA law; thus, as you are aware, the FBI has moved the Court to reconsider
its May 5 Order. Please also be advised that the FBI is releasing to you at this time as a matter of
discretion, in the interest of resolving this litigation in good faith, documents over which the F BI
asserts FOIA exemptions. As you know, the Court issued an Order on June 6, 2005, staying its
May 5 Order and stating that the FBI need only produce, as they become available, “documents
that are responsive to Plaintiff’'s FOIA requests (as interpreted by Defendants) and to which
Defendants do not assert any FOIA exemption.” Although the FBI asserts FOIA exemptions
over many of the 17 responsive documents, all 17 are being released to you,

There is no administrative appeal from these determinations ; as referenced above, the
enclosed records are already subject to your FOIA lawsuit.

Thank you. Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

FedEEe >

Elbert Lin

Enclosures
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TELETYPE
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DE FBIOC #0001 1091642
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O 191640Z APR 95

EM FBI OKLAHOMA CITY (174-OC-NEW) (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBIIMMEDIATE/

ALL FBI EIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE!

BT
UNCLAS

CITE: //35680//

SUBJECT: UNSUB(S); ALFRED P. MURRAH FEDERAL BUILDING, 5TH AND
ROBINSON, OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA, 4/19/95, OO: OKLAHOMA CITY.
ARMED AND DANGERQUS.
FOR INFORMATION OF RECEIVING OFFICES, AT APPROXIMATELY

9:00 A.M., APRIL 19, 1995, THE ALFRED P. MURRAH FEDERAL

BUILDING, 5TH AND ROBINSON, OKLAHOMA CITY, WAS THE SITE OF A
MAJOR EXPLOSION. THE EARLY INDICATIONS ARE THAT A CAR BOMB
WAS UTILIZED TO EFFECT THE EXPLOSION. THE BUILDING RECEIVED

EXTENSIVE DAMAGE WITH ALL NINE FLOORS OF THE NORTH SIDE OF THE
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BUILDING DESTROYED.

THE BUILDING WHICH IS LOCATED IN DOWNTOWN OKLAHOMA CITY,
HOUSED ATF, DEA, SECRET SERVICE, SOCIAL SECURITY
ADMINISTRATION, EEOC, FEDERAL EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION, SOME
MILITARY RECRUITING AND THE FEDERAL NURSERY FOR FEDERAL
EMPLOYEES IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA, AS WELL AS OTHER AGENCIES
WHICH HAVE NOT YET BEEN IDENTIFIED.

AS OF THIS DATE THERE HAS BEEN NO GROUP OR INDIVIDUALS
CLAIMING CREDIT FOR THE ACT, HOWEVER, IT SHOULD BE NOTED
APRIL 19 IS THE ANNIVERSARY DATE OF THE ENDING OF THE INCIDENT
INVOLVING THE BRANCH DAVIDIANS SECT AT WACO, TEXAS.

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT NO OKLAHOMA CITY FBI
EMPLOYEES WERE HARMED.

NO INFORMATION RECEIVED AS YET AS TO THE EXTENT OF
INJURIES TO EMPLOYEES OF OTHER FEDERAL AGENCIES BASED IN THE
BUILDING; ALTHOUGH, DEATHS ARE ALMOST CERTAIN.

ALL OFFICES SHOULD EXERCISE HEEGHTENED SECURITY UNTIL
FURTHER ADVISED.

THE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICES WILL ‘BE KEPT ADVISED OF
FURTHER PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS AS THEY OCCUR.

MEDIA INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO BUREAU PRESS OFFICE.
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LEADS:
ALL RECEIVING OFFICES. 1) ALL OFFICES CANVAS SOURCES
AND COMPLAINTS RECEIVED INVOLVING DOMESTIC TERRORISM AGAINST
THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT OR ANY OF THE ENTITIES.
2) ALL OFFICES SHOULD ADVISE OTHER FEDERAL AGENCIES IN
THEIR AREA OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS COMMUNICATION.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS
BT

#0001

NNNN
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O 20411BZ APR 85

FM FBI OKLAHOMA GITY (174A-0C-56120) )
TO DIRECTOR EBYIMMEDIATE/

ALL FBi FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/

BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //3580//

SUBJECT: UNSUB(S), ALFRED P. MURRAH FEDERAL BUILDING, 5TH AND
ROBINSON, OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA, APRIL 19, 1995: EID; OO
OKLAHOMA CITY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

RE OKLAHOMA CITY TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR AND ALL FIELD
OFFICES DATED APRIL 11, 1995.

£OR INFORMATION OF RECIPIENTS, A COMMAND POST HAS BEEN
ESTABLISHED AT 11 EAST 6TH STREET, OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA,

FOUR BLOCKS FROM THE CRIME SCENE. iN ADDITION. AN EVIDENCE
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COLLECTION POINT HMAS BEEN ACTIVATED AT THE OKLAHOMA CITY
DIVISION FORFEITURE WAREHOUSE, 12 BLOCKS FROM THE CRIME SCENE.
ON APRIL 20, 1995, A FORWARD COMMAND POST WILL BE ESTABLISHED
AT THE CRIME SCENETO FACILITATE EVIDENCE COLLECTION. ALL
LEADS ARE BEING COVERED JOINTLY BY FBI AND BUREAU OF ALCOHOL,
TOBACCO, AND FIREARMS (BATF) AGENTS. INITIAL CRIME SCENE
INVESTIGATION RESULTED IN LOCATION OF A REAR DIFFERENTIAL
HOUSING FOR A FORD RENTAL TRUCK WHICH 18 BELIEVED TO HAVE
CONTAINED THE EXPLOSIVE DEVICE. THE PARTIAL VIN OBSERVED ON
THE HOUSING WAS USED TO DEVELOP A COMPLETE VIN AS
17DNF72JUPVAZ26077. THIS TRUCK WAS TRACED TO ELLIOTT'S BODY
SHOP, A RYDER RENTAL FACILITY IN JUNCTION CITY, KANSAS. THE

TRUCK WAS RENTED ON APRIL 17, 1895 TO AN INDIVIDUAL

IDENTIFYING HIMSELF A

HE USED b2

* - ' b6
[ “JAS IDENTIFICATION, LISTING HIS DOB AS p7C
[ " |aND SSAN A THIS INFORMATION HAS

PROVEN TO BE FALSE. AN FBI ARTIST HAS FLOWN TO JUNCTION CITY,
KANSAS TO CREATE ARTIST CONCEPTION OF UNSUB. TRUCK WAS
DESCRIBED AS A 20 FEET KOVIN VAN. DESTINATION DEALER WAS

EXHAUST PRDS, 3216 G STREET, OMAHA, NEBRASKA.
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»IC

5 AGENTS ARE ON THE SCENE AND CONDUCTING APPROPRIATE
VESTIGATION. RAPID START HAS INITIATED AUTOMATED SUPPORT.
ExPLOSIVE EXPERTS FROM FBI LABORATORY, F8I BOMS TECHS FROM
UARIOUS FIELD OFFICES, AND EVIDENCE RESPONSE TEAMS FROM
DALLAS, CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY AND HOUSTON HAVE ARRIVED.

ACGORDING TO S84 PF THE FBI LABORATORY
- (PLOSIVES UNIT, THE BLAST DAMAGED 18 COMMENSURATE WITH A
EVICE CONTAINING BETWEEN 2,000 AND 5,000 POUNDS OF & HIGH
L (PLOSIVE SUGH AS ANFO, PARTS OF THE TRUCK ARE SPREAD OVER A
112 MILE AREA. |

A5 OF 11:00 P.M., GENTRAL STANDARD TIME (CST) THERE ARE
26 CONFIRMED DEAD, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL HAVE OBSERVED AT LEAST
50 ADDITIONAL BODIES, AS WELL AS NUMEROUS ADDITIONAL BODY
PARTS.

SEVERAL LEADS ARE OUTSTANDING RELATIVE TO A BROWH PICKUP
£2UGK OBSERVED IN THE VICINITY OF THE FEDERAL BUILDING AT 9:00

AM. ON APRIL 19, 1995,

INVESTIGATION HAS ALSO IDENTIFIE AND OTHER

MIDDLE EASTERN MALES AS POSSIBLE suspeCTS] 1, BORN

WAS RECENTLY DENIED AN
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APPLICATION FOR ASYLUM gY THE U.S. IMMIGRATION AND
NATURALIZATION SERVICE (INS) IN NEW YORK. HE RECENTLY FLEW TO

DALLAS, TEXAS FROM NEW YORK. AT 5:00 AM, ON APRIL 18, 1895

DROVE FROM DALLAS TO OKLAHOMA CITY. IN AN ATTEMPT TO

OBTAIN A VISA TO LEAVE THE U.S. AT 1:30 pm] __ JEFTA

+ELEPHONE MESSAGE FOR A FRIEND IN DALLAS TO CALL HIMAT THE .
MOTEL 6, 620 S. MERIDIAN, OKLAHOMA CITY. BELIEVING THAT b7e
E:j\mc;s—w BE INVOLVED IN THE INCIDENT, THE FRIEND GAVE FBI

AND ATE AGENTS A CONSENT TO SEARCH HIS RESIDENGE. DURING THE

SEARCH A BLAGK BAG LEFT BY______JVAS DISCOVERED. ABOMB DOG

JIT* ON THE BLACK BAG THREE TIMES. THE FRIEND WOULD NOT

CONSENT TO A SEARCH OF THE BAG. FBI AND ATF ARE OBTAINING A

WARRANT TO SEARCH THE BAG.

INFORMATION HAS ALSO BEEN DEVELOPED THAT A
[:::l(PHONEﬂC) PURGHASED, ON APRIL 13, 1995, A LIQUID

DETONATOR® FROM A pog Jssal___1
TW b2
bb
AND ONE HALF OUNGES OF "LIQUID DETONATOR' WERE SHIPPED BY b7¢
[ IVIAFEDERAL EXPRESS TC
[ “|on apRIL 15, 1985,

ON APRIL 16, 1995} _ ]




bé
b7C
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[ lispESCRIBED AS A JAPPROXIMATELY
E:_]YEARS OLD, WITH A BACKGROUND IN CHEMICAL ENGINEERING.

[ JisBELIEVED TOBESTAYINGINA MOTEL ROOM IN

AS BEEN SUGGESTED THATL ]

WICHITA, KANSAS. [T H

[ Ireteprond WA HAVE MORE DETAILED

INFORMATION REGARDING]. JLocATION.
INVESTIGATION 1S CONTINUING AND PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS

ORTED TELEPHONICALLY AND BY DAILY TELETYPE SUMMARY,

WiLL BE REP
KANSAS CITY DIVISION AT WICHITA, KANSAS. UTILIZE

INDICES, NCIC AND OTHER LOGICAL SOURCES TO INCLUDE CONTACT

ORDER TO DETERMINE IDENTITIES AND LOCATION OF

WITH DEA IN
| COORDINATE WITH OKLAHOMA CITY
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b6

PRIOR TO INTERVIEWS OF ' b7C

COORDINATE WITH FBI ARTIST IN JUNCTION CITY, KANSAS, TO
CONDUCT INTERVIEW OF INVOLVED INDIVIDUALS AT ELLIOTT'S BODY
SHOP.

DALLAS DIVISION AT DALLAS, TEXAS. CONTENUE L.OGICAL
INVESTIGATION RE BLACK BAG.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS
BT

#0005

NNNN
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FM FBI LITTLE ROCK (174A-0C~56120)} (8Q 2) (P)

‘o DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/

BT
UNCLAS

CITE: //3390//

PASS: SB5A

MOBILE~-MONTGOMERY Ra.

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; 4/19/95;
00: OKLAHOMA CITY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

RE S8A

¢ | LITTLE ROCK,

SSRA[::::::]MOBiLE DIVISION, 4/24/95.

THIS COMMUNICATION IS5

FBIHQ/SIOC; S5RA b6

b7C

MAJOR CASE 117; EID;

SIOC TELCAL TO SSRA

4/24/9%, AND SSRA TELCAL TO b6
LG

IN RESPONSE TOC SIOC LEAD NUMBER

SEARGHED fltm‘
SERIAIZED T EED

APR déTQ9b

5.
4’!7?\.

Fhi =i »..hl”)\..al T

§ wos
L EEETN A
, v

irud-scseizo = ol
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HQ00645 TELEPHONICALLY RELAYED 4/24/95.

§1I0C, FBIHQ, DIRECTED LITTLE ROCK TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW

bé
REGARDING INFORMATION PROVIDED DEPARTMENTAL Bi1C

ATTORNEY BARRY KOWALSKI, CTVIL RIGHTS DIVISION (CRD), Do, b7D
PERTAINING TO RELATIONSHIPS, ACTIVITIES, AND/OR ASSOCIATES OF
SUBJECT NUMBER ONE, TIMOTHY J. MC VEIGH. '

ATTEMPT TO CONTACT AT 664~5020 IDENTIFIES THE TELEPHONE

NUMBER AS THE HILTON INN, LITTLE'ROCK\ ARKANSAS, ADVISING THAT b6

b7C

INDIVIDUAL TC BE INTERVIEWED AD DEPARTED THE LD
LOCATION WITHIN THE PAST ONE HOUR. \
1
FOLLOW-UP CONTACT WAS MADE BY SSRA TELEPHONICALLY

.
WITH DEPARTMENTAL ATTORNEY BARRY KOWALSKI, CRD/DOJ, WHO

bé

PROVIDED THE HOME TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AS BEING BIC
ROWALSKI STATED EWAS TO DEPART b7D

LITTLE ROCK AND RETURN TO THE| _ AREA

INSTANT DATE.

DEPARTMENTAL ATTORNEY KOWALSKI CHARACTERIZES b6

AS AN INDIVIDUAL B¢

ACTING IN VARIOUS UNDERCOVER CAPACITIES FOR b7D

THE PURPOSES OF GATHERING INTELLIGENCE FOR THAT ORGANIZATION.
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CONTACTED KOWALSKI ON APRIL 24, 1995,

ADVISING THAT HE HAD DEVELOPED SIGNIFICANT INFORMATION
REGARDING VARIOUS ASPECTS OF INTEREST IN CAPTIONED MATTER.
KOWALSKI SUBSEQUENTLY NOTIFIED FBIHQ RESULTING IN LEAD HQO0645

BEING SET. SUMMARY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY KOWALSKI REGARDING

| CONVERSATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

b6
LC
b7D

FDVISES THAT, OVER THE WEEKEND OF

HE ATTENDED AN IDENTITY MCOVEMENT RALLY IN AN UNNAMED

HOTEL HE PURTHER REPORTED THAT

APPROXTMATELY 600 MEMBERS WERE IN ATTENDANCE, STATING THAT NO
WHARD® RHETORIC WAS EXCLATIMED, TAKING CREDIT FOR OR |
REFERENCING RESPONSIBLE PARTIES. SEVERAL CONVERSATIONS OF
INTEREST WERE ENGAGED-IN CONCERNING THE IDENTITY MOVEMENT’S
FUTURE PLANS AND CONCERNS REGARDiNG.THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT’S
ATTENTION TO THEIR ORGANIZATION AS A DIRECT RESULT OF THIS

INCIDENT. IT WAS FURTHER ADVISED THAT AN INDIVIDUAL

IDENTIFIED AS NOT FURTHER IDENTIFIED, WAS IN

ATTENDANCE AND ESPOUSES A STRONG AFFILIATION WITH THE MI@HIGAN

MILITTIA, FURTHER ADVISED BARES A CLOSE

RESEMBLANCE TQ UNKNOWN SUBJECT NUMBER TWO.

b6

- b7C

b7D
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ALLEGEDLY HAS INFORMATION REGARDING THE

POSSTBLE INVOLVEMENT OF A MICHIGAN MILITIA

MEMBER, PARTICULAR TO THE CONSPIRATORIAL ASPECT OF THIS e
INVESTIGATION. IT WAS FURTHER BELIEVED THAT bIC
[:::::::]IS CURRENTLY BEING SOUGHT BY THE FBI FOR QUESTIONING b7p

REGARDING TV AND/OR RADIO INTERVIEWS/COMMENTS MADE BY THIS
INDIVIDUAL IN THE BEHALF OF THE MILITIA. . HE FURTHER ADVISED
OF INFORMATION RECARDING A RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN[::::::]AND

TIMOTHY J. MC VEIGH.

ADVISED THAT APPROXIMATELY ONE WEER AGO

SEVERAL MEMBERS OF THE MICHIGAN MILITIA WERE ARRESTED AT

FOWLERSVILLE, MICHIGAN, ON WEAPON CHARGES. ALL SUBJECTS BUT

ONE HAS BEEN RELFASED IDENTIFYING THAT INDIVIDUAL AS

INFORMATION PROVIDED IS5 THAT

THE RELEASED INDIVIDUALS ARE CONCERNED REGARDING WHAT

MAY SAY TC LAW ENFORCEMENT CONCERNING THEIR CRIMINAL ' bé
' | b7

ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE MICHIGAN MILITIA. |
- b7

‘POLICE DEPARTMENT, MICHIGAN, WAS

IDENTIFIED AS THE POINT OF CONTACT AND INDIVIDUAL
KNOWLEDGEABLE OF THE SITUATION. AS A SECONDARY COMMENT,

[::::::::]MAKE REFERENCE TO THE FACT THAT Fs AN
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ASSOCIATE OF

4) IN HIS UNDERCOVER CAPACITY,| ALLEGED TO

HAVE DEVELOPED PARTICULAR INFORMATION REGARDING THE

YCONSTITUTION RANGERS," FORMERLY THE "ARIZONA PATRIOTS,Y

CITING THEIR INVOLVEMENT IN SUPREMACIST ACTIVITIES AROUND THE
KINGSTON, ARIZONA, AREA. HE IS ALLEGED TO BE KNOWLEDGEABLE OF
THE IDENTITIES OF VARIOUS MEMBERS WHO HAVE HAD ASSOCIATION

WITH TIMOTHY JACK MC VEIGH.

ABSENCE OF THE COMPLETE DEBRIEFING OF

DETROIT, KANSAS CITY, AND PHOENIX ARE REQUESTED TO REVIEW THE
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION FOR DETERMINATION REGARDING IMMEDIATE
ACTION IN ADVANCE CF DETAIL DEBRIEFING Tb BE CONDUCTED BY FBI
AT MQNTGOﬁERY, ATABAMA.

LEADS:

MOBILE DIVISION AT MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA: WILL IMMEDIATELY

LOCATE AND INTERVIEW, ON ARRIVAL,

REGARDING INFORMATION PROVIDED DEPARTMENTAL ATTORNEY

BARRY KOWALSKI, CRD, DOJ, AND EXPEDITIOUSLY ADVISBE RECEIVING

OFFICES SAME.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

b6
b1C

bL7D

b6
bTC
bh7D

b6
b7C
b7D

ity
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[ telephone }
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ndvised that she should never he contacted home and if
necessary sShe may be contacted at her wwrk,i

|

on 5/1/95; the writer and Troo
STATE POLICE (PSP}, : =

Py

|

- }
members of | [oranch of the ARVAN NATIONS CRURCH in
Macungie, PA. They are described as| — Fyear
Old[fi — - = The
elde P EE Decane 1nvolveg in che raclst mo ement
through ““orom he knows through his parish.

Tthe white student union at TEMPLE UNIVERSITY.
provided | fwith tapes of messages byl |
POSSE COMITATUS, | : i
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1 in Philadelphia. [ Jadvised that

[grandmother introduced them to the racist movenant.

and . craveled to Muldrow, Oklahoma, to the
conpound This compound is known as ELOARHIM
o1ty | remained here for ately one year.

savised thatlo——. . dreferred to as “CGrandpop® and
his wife as "Grandmom®. ELOAHIM CITY was described as an

Tdentity Christian community. | 1. i
arranged for[:::::::jtm go to Oklahoma.

Jreturned to Philadelphia in December,

1993, Sinde That Time_be hag "hooked up" with —hgain.
has besn to thel Inome on three occasions to vigit
withl | Most recently,| ! -

-
LA SALLE UNIVERBITY student, traveled to Macungle, PRETES LRI .
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L00A~PH~73463

Phouse sit® forl hhilel land his zamilf were in

FLOAHIM CITY, Oklahoma. | returned to
Philadelphia on the day of the bombing of th ggeral building in
Oklahoma City saying that "They were warned three days in
advance." | lunaware of the meaning of this

statemant.

L i lig emmedbﬁt
who!s
1

Igmﬂ“_"’hma EKInREad. |

very recently,[ ; jtold

her that he would no longer be goinyg tol IBUE did not give
a reason why.} Inolde "Bible studies" on Sundays. However,
manvy tines. the anls sseeds.sddosdamses <

b&
h7C
b7D
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00 F12 FRIBH. FBTHO FBIMP FBINY FBIOC
DE FBIAQ‘&O§D4‘2232201'-
ZNR CUUUU

G 1€2200%Z AUG 93 ,
'FM PRI ALBUQUERQUE (174A-0C-56120) (P)
70 DIRECTOR FBI/TMMEDIATE/

FRT BTRMINGHAM/ IMMEDIATE/

FBT HOUSTON/IMMEDIATE/

FBI MINNEAPOLIS/IMMEDIATE/

FBI NEW YORK/IMMEDIATE/

FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/IMMEDTATE/

BT |

UNCTAS

E CITE: //3020:3581//

7
;

: 4 .
SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 0O0: OXLAHOMA CITY.

///ARMED AND DANGEROUS///

b6

ON AUGUST. 16, 1995,' (PROTECT IDENTITY

. — |, '
BY FEQUEST), CENTACTED THE ROSWELL

RESIDENT AGENCY OF THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.

h7C

b7D

174A-0C-56120-5 706Y

FAY

| SEARCHED . D 3
SEILIZED, LD 27

F

MG 1 7 1995 E

Bi — OKLAHONMA CITY ™
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ADVISGED THAT HE HAS BEEN I¥ CONTACT WITH
' L

wFﬁéM TOLD THAT A MEETING
WAS HELD e[ |LAST WEEK. ALSO IN
ATTENDANCE AT THIS MEETING was; L WHITE MALE, MID- b6
60S, BEARD, WHO HEADS THE | ' \ | p7e
" \ b7D
IS ALSO ASSOCIATED WITH A NUMBER OF OTHER
RIGHT WING GROUPS IN ] kNOWN TO FREQUENT A
PLACE CALLED ELOHIM. | TOLD INDIVIDUALS AT THIS MEETING . - -
THAT HE CURRENTLY HAS FIVE EXPLOSIVE DEVICES, THREE OF WHICH -
WILL BE TARGETED AT THE FOLLOWING ORGANIZATIONS:
1) THE ANTI-DEFAMATION LEAGUE LOCATED IN THE U.N. PLAZA
N NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK; 2) THE ANTI-DEFAMATION LEAGUE
OFFJCE 1N HOUSTON, TEXAS: AND 3) THE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW
CENTER IN BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA |
OFFFRED) AND OTHER INDIVIDUALS THE OTHER TWO EXPLOSIVE
DEVICES TO BE TARGE%ED AT ANY PLACE THEY WISH. |
' ALSO TOLD THAT AM UNDERCOVER DEPUTY ' b6
SHEFIFF WAS PRESENT DURIHG THIS weering | DID NOT | b7C
’ b7h

IDENMTIFY THE DEPUTY SHE?&FF,,BUT HE INDICATED THAT THIS

INDIVIDUAL WORKS WITH OR REPORTS TO ANY AGENT IN RAPID CITY,

SOUTH DAKOQOTA BY THE NAME OF THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF

o




PAGE TﬁREE DE FRETAQ 0004 UMCLAS

INUFPTTGATTON ALSO TNDICATED THAT MAY HAVE
ASSISTED MCVEIGH IN THE OKLAHOMA CITY BOMBING. ALSO
STATED THAT HE HAS HEARD THAT HAS 1,000 FOLLOWERS. .:jc
[:::::::]DID STATE THAT HE MEVER SAW ANY EXPLOSIVES IN -
POSSESSTON. '
LPATED THAT HE HAD SEEN ON‘
H | AT A GATHERING OF WILITIAS.
DID MOT SPEAK TO MOR ADDRESS ANY OF THE MILITIAS -

ATTEMDING THE COHFERENCE IN

THE RELTABILITY OF I8 UNKNOWN. HE

HAS EXPRESSED AN INTEREST IN ASSTSTING THE FBI COMBAT DOMESTIC
TERFORISM. THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS BEING FORWARDED TO
RECFIVING OFFICES FOR WHATEVER ACTION THEY DEEM NECESSARY.

///ARMED AND DANGEROUS///

95
g

00Cs

NN




3/01/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

precedence: IMMEDIATE pate: 12/21/1995
To: FBI, CP Oklahoma .
CcID ' Attn: Domestic Terrorism,
' ‘ Room 5438
From: Mobile = ‘
Sqguad 4/Montgomery RA bE
contact: SA rf AJ[ b2
- B7C
Approved By: b6
bIC oty
Drafted By: - : cy b6
b7C
case ID #: 174A-0C~56120 :
Title: OKBOMB; _
MAJOR CASE 117: o o,
EID Jbﬁ ii’s_: hy
. , ) ' ’ wic
gynopsis: Information provided by
Southern Poverty Law Center. -
pDetails: Reference telcall from Unit Chieff l'\‘
FBIHQ to SSRA | Mobile Division, Montgomery RA, on ™
ST 129795
sowfhern Poverty P®

on 12/20/95,
e following b7C

' Law Center (SPLC), Montgomery, Alabama, providead
nformation ho hay recaived from varlious confideftial sources to .,

SA I
'In November 1993,} i met TIMOTHY
McVEIGH {
pis described as a whltg_@ale,'DOB[ i POB - . pe
|. He is a} fubo 1 -
T With help romf_ -
| somewhere 1n B7D
|anai i Aliegedly, McVEIGH and '
| became associates because of their common bhackground
inj
P B-DC-5 LA DU~
at Elo;§h city, L\ a

L |was L |
Ooklahoma. on 4/17/95, MCVEIGH called Flohim City and sppke with
o _speak to|

a female who answered the phone.. He askedj to.
oo ' .{.:’Eﬂ e, Ifd{_}&,,.“ S

hi%, TR '--4«&, '2“‘\“"‘-—-“...%}

T e f

. 'y BEe g 4 1995

|

T

b6

b7C



(06761 /1995)

ERAL BE!RE%U OF INVESTIGATION

FED
To: FBI CP Oklahoma From:
JVC RPN ..--_.--“..-.Rem:wwl]_é.ﬂ-ﬂcm 56 120 12/2 .1/ 19 95 e A e e s e st e e et D 8 g e Arm e

! Flohim
Ahoma City ponpbing to bé

two weeks before the bombin latest information is b7C
that i of Elohim Clty, saw

McVEIGH being led out of the cou n, and at b7D
that timd _jwas told to

I Imost recent information concerning
I from someone he considers a relisble source, is that

i C
as of 12/19/958,1 jwas staying at!

. Sources have told
‘city anywhere from two days

]

cabin in | [was plannlng b6
I Source stated that he may pic

be| | berore he| | He still _

hasl l o b7D

i ladvised that | | defends | I
I He 15 marriea tol ] b6

B¢
! !
b7D

i
connections there with|
e - Well. asl ‘

‘ ibelleves this information may be of value to »*
the™ has heard that Legat London is doing b7C

background investigation 0n| ;

b7D

¢



-

0005 MRI 00811

RR FBIBH FBICE FBICI FBIOK FBIOC

DE RUCNFB #0051 0050216
ZNY EEEEE

R 0419452 JAN 96

FM DIRECTOR FBI {(174A-0C-5
TO FBI B;RMINGHAM/ROUTINE/
FBI CHARLOTTE/ROUTINE/

£BI CINCINNATI/ROUTINE/
FBI CP OKLAHOMA/ROUTINE/
FRI OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/
FBI OMAHA/ROUTINE/

BT

UNCLAS EF T O

CITE: //0533//

6120}

/'b
FBIOM*CASE117 ___izg,_,égkjff_

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; EID; MAJOR CASE 117; 0O: OKLAHOMA® CITY.

REFERENCE CINCINNATI TELETYPE DATED 1/ 2/96, CAPTIONED

*MILITIA INFORMATION; DOMESTIC SECURITY/TERRORISM {DS/T} -

BOMBROR: BR{A); 00: OMAHA®

Y uv,’,’ba

°

ExugiBir 17

JAN1S ?’?Sb

FBL- O AR GITD

\'\
THAT % R.%L COMMON ~
-} ' :

PRIOR BUREAU COMMUNICATIONS ;STATE‘E
- -._j_::, 0 ' . 4 !

’_

.

) ubhle DF-t3l 1 301<501 =

L%

.
e 3
[ M



' PAGE TWO DE RUCNFB 0051 UNCLAS E F T O

CHARACTERISTICS UTILIZED BY THE ROBBERS IN THE BOMBROB _
INVESTIGATION INCLUDED THE USE OF SPANISH TERMINOLOGY AND THE
RENTING OF GETAWAY VEHICLES IN THE NAMES OF PROMINENT FBI
OFFICIALS. ALSO POINTED OUT WAS THE POSSIBILITY THAT ONE OF THE

ROBBERS MAY HAVE HAD PRIOR MILITARY LAW ENFORCEMENT CR EXPLOSIVES

bb-1
"ﬁ 574«]

TRAINING.
IN REFERENCED TELETYPE, A CINCINNATI CW WHO KNOWS
¥y TO THE ARYAN NATIONS (AN), CHURCH OF JESUS

CHRIST CHRISTIAN, HAYDEN LAKE, ID (100A-SU-9595), STATED THAT
Y wno INbID

B EYDPERTISE, ALSO POSSESSED
';?IS KNOWN TO PROVIDE

ADDITION TO §

KNOWLEDGE OF ((ENENEEE :
SUCH TRAINING TO AN MEMBERS DURING ANNUAL AN CONGRESS SESSIONS

HELD IN HAYDEN LAKE. '(- y -
¢ CW RECALLED THAT, APPROXIMATELY THREE YEARS AGO WHILE HE WAS f‘ ’
IN THE HOME OF ONE § . EERRECEIVED |-

A TELEPHONE CALL FROM - WHO INFORMED THAT HE WAS, A‘I‘ THAT
TIME, IN THE STATE OF VERMONT AND HAD JUST COMPLETED COMPILING A
.CW CONTINUED THAT THIS el

LIST OF NAMES OF
. INFORMATION WAS CONFIRMED BY AN i HEAD PASTOR RICHARD BUTLER
i 1 xvowN TO THE FBI AS AN

APPROXIMATELY 13 MONTHS AGO.

« e

A



PAGE THREE DE RUCNFB 0051 UNCLAS EF T O

ATTORNEY WHO REPRESENTS RADICALLY CONSERVATIVE INDIVIDUALS/ b1~

*ﬁ;awno REPRESENTS

MOVEMENTS AND 15 THE (R
. “pe |

THE C.A.U.S. E.~FOUNDATION wn:cn HAS AN AFFILIATIOH.
BB crovERTY AND SAW SEVERAL pthrxc FOLDERS

CONTAINING AUDIO TAPES LABELED "LEARNING SPANISHY. g
THAT HE WAS LEARNING SPANISH AND THAT IT WAS IMPORTANT TO KNOW

OTHER LANGUAGES.
WHILE THERE IS NO EVIDENCE T0 DIRECTLY LINK

THE BOMBROB INCIDENTS, IT WOULD APPEAR POSSIBLE THAT £
JAVE KNOWLEDGE AND/OR CONSPIRATORIAL INPUT INTO SUCH CRIMINAL

+

ACTIVITY. .
INFORMATION HAS ALSO BEEN RECEIVED THROUGH THE sournsnufﬂil,
A& _ g
POVERTY LAW CENTER (SPLC) THAT ONE , AKA .2

TIMOTHY MCVEIGH, ON CR‘ABOUT 4/17/95, TWO DAYS PRIOR TO THE

OKBOMB ATTACK, ;, PER A SOURCE OF THE SPLC, WAS IN

THE WHITE SUPREMACIST COMPOUND AT : _ S
ALLEGEDLY HAS HAD AgLENGTHY RELAT ANSHIP WITH TIMOTHY MCVEIGH,
@ONE OF TWO INDICTED OKBOMB DEFENDANTS. THE SOURCE OF THE SPLC

¥

by~ -

‘é_'i

8 TELEPHONE CALL FROM b7~ 2

.
Wy
Ry



PAGE POUR DE RUCNFB 0051 UNCLAS EF T O e
BEERR rc CURRENTLY, RESIDING WITH . R inbl- ;
PLANS TOGEAVE THE U.S. VIA MEXICO, IN L -1

'S
4' I'x‘-s T t‘:" PR
R SRETRY

-2 ADVISED AT (S
pIE2 awr5~.u'=ia;ff; NC, AND
THE NEAR FUTURE. THE SOURCE FURTHER ADVISED TEAT HE/SHE HAS

' ' BoR AN UNKNOWN REASON.

RIOR bKBOMB INVESTIGATISN DETERMINED THAT MCVEIGH HAD .
PLACED A TELEPHONE CALL TO ELOHIM CITY ON 4/5/95, A DRY THAT HE .
WAS BELIEVED TO HAVE BEEN ATTEMPTING TO RECRUIT A SECOND
CONSPIRATOR TO ASSIST IN THE OKBOMB ATTACK. THE OKBOMB COMMAND
POST IS ATTEMPTING TO VERIFY THE VERSION OF EVENTS AS SET FORTH
BY THE SCURCE AND TO DEVELOP FURTHER INFORMATION.

THE ABOVE IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES.

BT
#0051 . ) &
NNNN

L E t‘:i‘-i!@: S E, S



FD-36 (Rev. B-29-85)

FBI
F e e i r m mm EI‘RANSMIT ;m,:.“,,.wm,.. e B PRECEDENC.E:W,# uwmumwghﬁssme.kﬂgNr T T
Teletype [ Emmediate L] TOP SECRET
[ Facsimile - Xl Priority [] SECRET
[ AIRTEL [l Routine [] CONFIDENTIAL
[] UNCLASEFTO
[E] UNCLAS

. Date 1/4/96

FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA ({174A-0C-56120) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
LEGAT LONDON/PRIORITY/

INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/

FBI MOBILE/PRIORITY/ ‘ : , L @ ,
13

BT ‘ _ ‘ E @.m-

UNCLAS |

CITE: //3580//
PASS: ATTN: FRIHQ, DOMESTIC TERRORISM UNIT, ROOM35435.
SUBJéCT: OKROMB; MAJdR CASE 117; EID; OO:-.OKLAﬁOﬁA cz%é;
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
ﬁE EC FROM FBI, MOBILE TO OKLAHOMA CITY CP AND DIRECTOR
DATED 12/21/95.
LEAD CONTROL' NUMBER 13874 .

FOR THE INFORMATION OF -LEGAT, LONDON, RE.FERENCED EC

NEORMATION FROM

£ |
(;riginat filename: —DM;DO 02&9 . 00('/

2
Time Received: Telprep filename: PADDOA 28, 14
 MRE/JULIAN DATE: & 7 ?70’/ g5 | ISN: vl 'J
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: o Go2¥

T74A-0C -54/20 -C.-3020




e,

i

e

i

Rty

B

“PAGE 2 CP OKLAHOMA CETY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS
POVERTY LAW CENTER, MONTGOMERY , ALABAMA WHO HAD RECEIVED THE
FOLLOWING INFQRMATIDN FROM VARIQUS CONFIDENTIAL'SOURCES:

‘ WHITE MALE, DATE OF

BIRTH

b6

HE WAS HELPED WITH! BY —

b7D
e eSS
[ lALSO DEFENDS‘

re———

ADDITIONALLY, IN NOVEMBER OF 1293,

WAS ALLEGED TO HAVE MET SUBJECT TIM MCVEIGH

AND THEREAFTER, BECAME ASSOCIATES WITH MCVEIGH

BECAUSE OF THEIR COMMON BACKGRQUND IN 1IN THE

MILITARY. FOR THE PAST FEW YEARS

AT ELOHTM CITY, OKLAHOMA (R RELIGIOUS WHITE SUPREMACIST

COMMUNITY IN A REMOTE AREA). MCVEIGH ATTEMPTED TO CALL

IN APRIL OF 1995 PRIOR TO THE BOMBING.){)A”&& H

WENT ON TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM i bTC

HIS SOURCES REGARDING CONCLUDED BY

ADVISING THAT HE WAS PROVIDING THIS INFORMATION TO THE FBI



APAGE 3 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS

RECAUSE HE HAS HEARD THAT LEGAT, LONDON IS DOING BACKGROUND

INVESTIGATION ONI _Jv pe
b7C

LEAD. LEGAT LONDON AT LONDON . . WILL ADVISE OKLAHOMA CITY

COMMAND POST WHETHER LEGAT Is AWARE OF ANY INVESTIGATION

CONDUCTEL BY LEGAT, LONDON, SCOTLAND YARD, bé i

INTERPOL, OR ANY SIMILAR AGENCY IN YOUR JURISDICTION. DIRECT b7C
' b2

ANY QUESTIONS TO BA AT TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO LEAD, RECEIVING OFFICE IS TO CHECK SUB
¢ FILE IN ACS SYSTEM FOR SERIAL, NUMBER OF TELETYPE.
ADDITIONALLY, ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMBER 13874 IS5 STATED IN
RESPONSE. RESULT OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPORTED BY FD-302

OR INSERT WITH 14 COPIES AND FLOPPY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS

'SHOULD RE PROVIDED. ENSURE LEAD CONTROL NUMBER AP?EARS ON ALL

FD-302'8 AND INSERTS. ALL INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE COMPLETED
WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT OF LEAD.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS . ' X

BT



174A-OC-56120 SUB B-8190
TELETYPE

0010 MRI 00973

PP RUCNFB FBIBH FBICE FBIOK FBIOM FBISA FBIOC CASE1 17

DE FBICI #0001 0061754

ZNR UUUUU

P 051044Z JAN 96

EM FBI CINCINNATI (174A-0C-56120) (P)

TO DIRECTOR EBIPRIORITY/(174A-0C-56120)
EB1 BIRMINGHAM/PRIORITY/

FBi CHARLOTTEIPR!ORITYI

FBI CP OKLAHOMA/ PRIORITY/( 74A-0C-56120)

FBI OMAHA/PRIORITY/ '

e i b

FBI SAN ANTONIO/PRIORITY/ ;]
INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/
I

\ UNCLAS

CITE: /131601

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; EID: MAJOR CASE 117; 00: OKLAHOMA CITY.

RE BUTEL DATED 1/04/1996 TO RECEIVING OFFICES (EXCEPT SAN

ANTONIO); AND CINGINNATI SECURE FAX OF RE BUTEL DATED

01/05/1996 TO FB, AUSTIN, TEXAS, RESIDENT AGENCY.

DU

v AN T T T

g T




b2

b
b7C
b1D
PAGE TWO DE FBICI 0001 UNCLAS
on _ " JADVISED HE el 1
L ]
[ ]ATTHE TimEe] "|vAS RESIDING L- 1
INL_ i
r- ' “lwas
KNOWN IN ARYAN NATIONS {AN) CIRCLES I Tow
bESCRBEDL___ s A R N THE
UNITED STATES] ]
GW RECALLED]_ LSO POSSESSED KNOWLEDGE OF
EXPLOSIVES.
W RECALLS LEARNING FROM VARIOUS AN MEMBERS INCLUDING
L i
%::]THAT SEVERAL YEARS AGO|_ —MOVED rroM ]
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA. CW WAS UNAWARE of_ ]

ACTIVITIES AND/OR ASSOCIATES WHILE IN OKLAHOMA,

r— URING
THiS VISIT RESIDING A JRESIDENCE.
L
L_ J




PAGE THREE DE FBICI 0001 UNCLAS

W CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD

THAT AWAS REFERRING TO THE BOMBING OF THE OKLAHOMA

CITY FEDERAL BUILDING.

L | WiLL ESTABLISH CONTACT wr____JawD

ATTEMPT TO VISI REGARDING NORMAL AN ACTIVITY WITHIN THE

NEXT WEEK.

CINGINNAT! WILL KEEP THE BUREAU AND RECEIVING OFFICES
ADVISED.
BT

#0001

NNNN

b2
j=14]
piC
b7D

 R——————




0010 MRI 00295

PP FBIOK - '

DE FRIOK #0005 0050627

ZNR UUUUU

P 050620% JAN 96

FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA {174A-0C-56120) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

LEGAT LONDON/PRIORITY/

INFO FBI OKLAHOMA_CITY/PRIORITY/

FRI MOBILE/PRIORITY/

BT '

UNCLAS

cITE: //3580//

pASS: ATTN: FBIHQ, DOMESTIC TERRORISM UNIT, ROOM 5438.

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00: OKLAHOMA CITY.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
RE EC FROM FBI,‘MOBXLE TO OKLAHOMA CITY CP AND DIRECTOR
DATED 12/21/95.
LEAD CONTROL NUMEER 13874.
FOR THE INFORMATION OF LEGAT, LONDON, REFERENCED EC



PAGE TWO DE FBIOK 0005 UNCLAS

PROVIDED INFORMATION FROM SOUTHERN - - b6

" POVERTY LAW CENTER, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA WHO HAD RECEIVED THE B7C
FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM VARIOUS CONFIDENTIAL SOURCES : B7D

WHITE MALE, DATE OF

BIRTH
| —1 " @E WAS HELPED WITH| | sy
b6
ALSO DEFENDS‘ -
ADDITIONALLY, IN NOVEMBER OF 1993,
y [4AS ALLEGED TO HAVE MET SUBJECT TIM MCVEIGH
b THEREAFTER, BECAME ASSOCIATES WITH MCVEIGH
BECAUSE OF THEIR COMMON BACKGROUND IN IN THE
b6
MILITARY. bor THE PAST FEW YEBRS  .c

AT ELOHIM CITY, OKLAHOMA (A RELIGIOUS WHITE SUPREMACIST
COMMUNITY IN A REMOTE ARER) . MCVEiGH ATTEMPTED TO CALL

TN APRIL OF 1995 PRIOR TO THE BOMBING, ACCORDING TOC

THIS SOURCE.

AjWENT ON TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM

HTS SOURCES REGARDING “JcowcLupED BY b6
B7C

ADVISING THAT HE WAS PROVIDING THIS TNFORMATION TCO THE FBI



DAGE THREE DE FBIOK 0005 UNCLAS

BECAUSE HE HAS HEARD THAT LEGAT, LONDON IS5 DOING BACKGROUND ¢

INVESTIGATICON ON - bIC

LEAD. LEGAT LONDON AT LONDON. WILL ADVISE OKLAHOMA CITY

COMMAND POST WHETHER LEGAT IS AWARE OF ANY_INVESTIGATION e

CONDUCTED RE! ) Y LEGAT, LONDON, SCOTLAND YARD,

b7C

INTERPOL, OR ANY SIMILAR AGENCY TN YOUR JURISDICTION. DIRECT b2

ANY QUESTIONS TO SA AT TELEPHONE

¥ .

WHEN RESPONDING TO LEAD, RECEIVING OFFfCE I8 TO CHECK SUB
¢ FILE IN ACS SYSTEM FOR SERIAL NUMBER OF TELETYPE.
ADDITIONALLY, ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMBER 13874 I8 STATED IN
RESPONSE. RESULT OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPORTED BY ¥D-302
OR INSERT WITH 14 COPIES AND FLOPPY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS
SHOULD BE PROVIDED. ENSURE LEAD CONTROL NUMBER APPEARS‘ON ALL
FD-302’8 AND INSERTS. ALL INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE COMPLETED
WETHIN_TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT OF LEAD.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
BT
#0005



FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

¥BI
TRANSMIT VIA: ... ... ... PRECEDENCE: .~ < CLASSIFICATEON: wr- - conor oo 5 o
K Teletype (] Emmediate ] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile ‘ Priority _ [l SECRET
[7] AIRTEL ) [J Routine . 1 CONFIDENTIAL
. [ UNCLASEFTO
X] UNCLAS

Date 1/11/96

FM FRI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
FBI ‘BIRMINGHAM/?RIQRITY/

FBI CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/

FRI CINCINNATI/PRIORITY/ S suB S[1

FBT HOUSTON/PRIORITY/ (100A-SU-9595) | | | '

FRI MOBILE/PRIORITY/

FBI OMAHA/PRIORITY/

FBI SALT LAKE CITY/PRIORITY/(100A-SU-9595
FEI SAN ANTONIO/PRIORITY/ .

INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/ o

BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //3580//

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00: OKLAHOMA CITY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

R

Seristized : |
Indexed ﬁ ' 4744-00-55120-C - D0SE

stm....w

@ Approved: ' ' ‘Original filename:. . D{\[ DOO\UJ 0 } (

Time R?@ : - ___ Telprep filename: F)M DDD ‘&) Dl

' 1 S5d 2 %[00 15N: ey b OO

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEP’I‘(ANCE: qt Qo2 1-13-9b w7 q]

MRI/JULIAN DATE:




ipaGE 2 CP OKLAHOMA CTTY 174A-OC-56120 UNCLAS

XE BUREAU TELETYPE TO BIRMINGHAM DATED 1/4/96 AND
CTNCINNATI TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED 1/5/96. RE HOUSTON
CELGALL TO CP OKLAHOMA CITY DATED 1/10/96.

REFERENCED TELETYPES OF 1/4 & 5/96 WERE{ﬁ&W‘SENT TO FBI
i ‘

MOBILE. THE TELETYPES RELATED IO SOURCES

OF THE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER, MONTGOMESL bl

/
PROVIDED INFORMATION REGARDING MOBILE SHOULD BE bé

e e st
R7C

INCLUDED IN FUTURE TELETYPES RE

ADDITIONALLY, BY REFERENCED TELCALL, FBI HO?ﬁTON ADVISED

THAT THEY HAVE SOURCE INFORMATION THAT

T8 RELOCATING INTO THE HOUSTON AREA. @& VIEW O%/&HE
bé

KNOWN ASSOCTATION BETWEEN] | anp

BIC

o~ .
RECEIVING OFFICES ARE REQUESTED TO INCLUDE_MOBILE,,AOUSTON,

AND SALT‘LAKE'CETY FOR DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION CONCERNING'TTQJWM

AND

P OKLAHOMA CITY WILL FURNISH COPIES OF REFERENCED
TELETYPES DATED 1/4 & 5/95 TO MOBILE, HOUSTON, AND SALT LAKE
CITY. -

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

BT .



0003 'MRI 00278

PP FBIOK-

DE FBIOK #0002 0131204

ZNR

[81918]91%)

P 131201% JAN 96

FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

FBI
FBI
FBIL

FBI

BIRMINGHAM/PRIORITY/
CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/
CTINCINNATI/PRIORITY/ |
HOUSTON/PRIORITY/ (100A-SU-9595)
MOBILE/PRIORITY/

OMAHA/PRIORITY/

SALT LAKE CITY/PRIORITY/ (100A-SU-95395)
SAN ANTONIO/PRIORITY/ |

INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRICRITY/

BT

UNCLAS
CITE: //3580//

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 0O:

OKLAHOMA CITY..



PAGE TWO DE FBIOK 0002 UNCLAS

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO BIRMINGHAM DATED 1/4/96 AND
CTNCINNATT TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED 1/5/96. RE HOUSTON
TELCALL TO CP OKLAHOMA CITY DATED 1/10/96.

SEFERENCED TELETYPES OF 1/4 & 5/96 WERE NOT SENT TO FBI

MOBILE. ' THE TELETYPES RELATED TO SOURCES
OF THE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA HAVE b6
PROVIDED INFORMATION REGARDINGL MOBILE SHOULD BE B7C

INCLUDED IN FUTURE TELETYPES RE
ADDITIONALLY, BY REFERENCED TELCALL, FBI HOUSTON ADVISED

THAT THEY HAVE SOURCE INFORMATION THAT

Is RELOCATINGIINTO THE HOUSTON AREA. IN VIEW OF THE

b6

KNOWN ASSOCIATION BETWEEN | AND)

bC
RECEIVING OFFICES ARE REQUESTED TO INCLUDE MOBILE, HOUSTON, .

BAND SALT LAKE CITY FOR DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION CONCERNING

AND

CP OKLAHOMA CITY WILL FURNISH COPIES OF REFERENCED
TELETYPES DATED 1/4 & 5/95 TO MOBILE, HOUSTON, AND SALT LAKE
CITY. '” | '

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

BT
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{06/01/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE

TO:‘de CP

Mobile . . b6 Attn:

| ~¥i

From: OK CP .
‘ Contact: BSA

Drafted x oLp

ext .

Date: 01/16/1996

IIC

b2

bé

b7C
b6

case ID #: 174A-0C-56120 SUB 811 (Pending)  wic

‘follows:

Title: OKBOMB;

- MAJOR CASE 117;

EID; . /
00: 0OC /

7

Synopsis: L

knterviewed regarding

additional Eetaii;’réW

b1C

b

petails: | gouthern Poverty Law. Center
(SPLC) , MOnEtgomery, wTEbama, 7was telephonically co tacted. throud

a conference call establisheéd by S ecial Agent (SBA

who had previously'interviewe

ogarding T IO IIE

nad received from gources concerning

L was

explaine hat additional THformacion was nee ed in
order to evaluate that which had been provided as well as to
conduct further investigation. Thereafter, bdvised as

The sources developed by|

lare promised

confidentiality and are not paid. There was more than one source
used to gather the information furnished to S n

December 20, 1895, regardin
came from routinely monitoring €

ohim City community in far

eastern Oklahoma. The name}

had been

mentioned by several members ol the press involved with the
“patriot movement." Revenge was not a motive on the part of the

nighing information in this m
eceives information from peop

atter. Routinely,
le sympathetic to the

SPLC ideals, as well as peaople concerned about the potential
threats by radical groups and relevant events that happen in

their communities.

4 17an-0c-561p0
\ 0 T e

L /J’ JUN 031995

£B) - ORUARINA UITY,

Some OF Che in ormation

b6
b7C
bL7D

bé
biC

BTD

‘ L ﬂ%\



To: OK CP From: SA . bé
Re: 174A-0C-56120, UI7 671958

B7C

He monitors media reports reiating tc extremist groups.
we has had media inguiries regarding; Jso he knows the
information regardingl _ lis being discussed. He pieced
information together and when it became substantial, he furnished
it to the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) for whatever use
deemed appropriate. [He believes there will be a story coming out
in the media soon on| :

With regard td- therein Timothy McVeigh met

being in Novembexr 19593, the information actually was

ITat 1L was approximately 18 months prior to the bombing.
Therefore, to say that it was November, 18293 ie _an estimate. He
nas no information as Lo whether or not Jattends a lot

| but ass med. thaf he did since that 18 & common

place for militias to

Hig sources could provide no information regarding the be
extent of association between McvVeigh and frer they

met .

bé
bL7C

LD

bt
B0

b7D

b7C

‘bTD

The date of birth and|_

]

regarding _ lere obtained Dy him througn official
Sourdes and nobt from Lhe sources providing the other information
regarding The source$ have no information regarding
physical description, vehicles, relatives or other distinguishing
information regarding| _ , o

With regard to the telephone call from McVeigh to
Elohim City being on April 17, 1995, he believes this came from
muhlished sources. and nnasibhly from a media interview with

of Elohim City. He believes that

TFe Gate Of call as providae ¥ sources could be incorrect, but
ig likely in the right general time frame. The sources do not
know whether or not McVeigh actually got to talk to

With regard to recognizing McVeigh when
his arrest pictures were displayed On Slevision, he wants to
emphasgize that when he furnished this information he would

underline the word "reportedly", meaning that this is a media-
related report and he does not put “a lot of stock® din tfhalb

bé
b7C

b7D

bé
p7C
b7D

. ‘ 6
report. He does belieye the. repori thal 4J b

Elohim City and was in T

December, 1995. He has 1o T oTmation as Lo whether or not

McVeighlbﬂﬁmﬂ! or anyone else 8 m City
idsa

rmmuimLﬁ e has mo idea as to why told

lohim City, if that report 18 accurate.

bLTC

b7D
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To: OK CP From: S5A
Re: 174A-0C~56120,

He does not know why Someone would |

1/16/1586

however, he speculates becausel “Imay be
velated to the Oklahoma i i However, he doe
that for sure. The term is a popular term bé
lte does not kmow exactly what it means other B7C

ThAlL |

1  Hig sources do not know whether

1181

'who wag the

-

lrather

lor merely vigiting - B
Fhat allegedly

is referenTe_nxexiQuﬁﬁy tol | .
relates to having associated with b6

than] | BIC

bTD

He does not have detailed information about the
investigation being conducted by Legat, Londen and does not
consider that information all that reliable.

The issue of whether or not|  knows

1iGTISETome  pg

up when sources were providing him Thtormation. Therefore, he

ssgumes his sources had no SnFormation as to that association. b7C
‘ ; ' b7D
has agked if the interviewing Agents could
meet witll THE SoOUurces providing him information regarding

kn order to clarify the information and elicit further

details| Thdvised that the information came to him

through intermediaries and they were not in a position to go back .

to the original sources of the informatign.  He gagf the original
__eanrees doonot have direct contact with lohim City, b7C

L. additionally, he does not believe that any b7D

—FRET Taditional information regarding this matter is avallable

from the sourdces.

He added that should additional information

come to his attention, he will immediately contact the FBI.

cCc: 1 - SE{

1 Mobile

i - SA|

7 b6

¢¢

b7C



To: OK CP From: SA| ]
Re: 174A-0C-56120, DIVTE7IOYE

HOREK COPY ROUTING SHEET b6

b7C

cC: 1 - SA T I, Mobile
1 - SA

¢é
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- FBI
SR R S mNSMIT V'IA:W L. . PRECEDENCE:_M - ._.‘;CLASSIFICA;EION: JO P I T S S SRt R S
Teletype : ] Immediate ] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile ] Priority ] SECRET
[l AIRTEL Routine [T CONFIDENTIAL
: [ UNCLASEFTO
UNCLAS

. Date 1/20/96

FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

FBI CINCINHWATI/PRIORITY/

FBIL cm:mmlpkmm'rf/

INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/

BT

URCLAS

CITE: //3580//

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; WAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00: OKLANOMA CITY. .
S R o e e e
RE OKLAHOMA COMMARD POST TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU AND ALL
FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 19, 1995; AND SUMARY TELETYPES TO
THE BUREAU AND ALI FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRTL, 20, 1995,

THROUGH PRESENT AND ALSO CINCINNATI TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU

DATED JANUARY 5, 19%6 AND TELCAL BETWEEN SA

ORKLAHOMA CP AND SA CINCTNNATT, OH‘_JAKBARY 19,

LAL— o s 2 o
Approved: /D/ ng—_ A - Orig‘ina! filename: jl:m OO I w . 090

" Time Received: Telprep filename: | ﬁ "r mW‘&) DZ,D
MRIJULIAN DATE: =9 //02/ ISN: .90/

| FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: /y/tf / DM D //- Z /mgé
e ——————— 7k - DC-5620 ¢- 3096




APAGE 2 CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120)

\

\OKLAHOHA HAS RECEm INFORMATION;

MCVEI(;!%.

L

_ MAY BE AN ASSOCIATE OF TIMOTHY

INFORMATION RECETVED THROUGH THE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW

CENTER (\S\I?LC} TNDICATES THB.T TCH OATTEMPTED TO
\ : :

' PRLEPHONICALLY CONTACT

WHTLE WAS RESIDING IN ELOHIM CITY, A PARAMI.LITARY

ON OR ABOUT APRIL 17, 1895,

bé
b7C

b6

SORVIVALIST COMPOUND LOCATED IN EASTERN OKLAHOMA. THE SOURCES

(RELIABILITY URKNOWN} OF THE SPLC ADVISED !IS

CURRENTILY RESIDING WITHl N
AND PLANS TO! IN THE NEAR FUTURE.

CINCIRNATL

reHLL————————rrr

OF KNOWN RELIABILITY, ADVISED .

HE MET

AT THAT TIME

WAS RESIDING WITB]

CH RECALLS

WAS KNOWN

i3] CW TRAVELED

VISIT WHERE HE WAS RESIDING AT

0| |

CW AGATN MET! DURING THIS

e ————

CH RECALLED

b7C

b7b

b6
BTC

b7D



ApAGE 3 CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120)

LEFT OKLAHOMA.

[BECAUSE THINGS

WERE "TO0 HOT OUT THERE®. C¥ CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD THAT

WAS REFERRING TO THE BOMRING OF THE ORLAHOMA CITY

FEDERAL BULLDING.

SA CTNCINNATI DIVISION, ADVISED CW IS IN A

HOSTTION TO FURNISH PERTINENT INFORMATION AND IS FURTHER

WILLING TO TRAVEL TO TO

DETERMINE IF| 1S CORRENTLY RESIDIHGI CH

b6
b1C
b7

WILL THEREAFTER ATTEMPT TO ILLICIT TRFORMATION FROM

RELATIVE TO HIS KNOWLEDGE/ASSOCIATION WITH ORKBOME SUBJECTES.

CH'S TRAVEL TO | anp SUBSEQUENT

INPORMATION OBTATNED WILL ASSIST OKLAHOMA CP IN CONDUCTIRG

LATER INTERVIEW OF

GAC CHARLOTTE AND CINCIMNATI CONCUR WITH TRAVEL OF CW TO'
CHARLOTTE DIVISION TENTATIVELY THE WEEK OF JANUARY 22, 1996 .
NO ELSUR RELATED ACTIVITIES ARE ANTICIPATED.

| BRMED AND DANGEROUS.

BT

bé
b7C
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~pAGE 4 CP OKLAHOMA (174A-OC-56120)
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0001 MRI 00154

. PP FBIOK-
DE FBIOK #0001 0211645
ZNR UUUUU
P 2116437 JAN 96 |
FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-OC-56120) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/ '
FBI CINCINNATI/PRIORITY/
FBI CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/
INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/
BT '
UNCLAS
CITE: //3580//

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00: OKLAHOMA CITY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

'RE OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU AND ALL
FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 19, 1995; AND SUMMARY TELETYPES TO
THE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 20, 1995,
THROUGH PRESENT AND ALSO CINCINNATI TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU

DATED JANUARY 5, 1996 AND TELCAL BETWEEN SA|

bé

b7C



PAGE TWO DE FBIOK 0001 UNCLAS

OKLAHOMA CP AND SA CINCINNATI, ON JANUARY 19, 1996.
7 ORLAHOMA HAS RECEIVED INFORMATION T

MAY BE AN ASSOCIATE OF TIMOTHY  b7C
MCVETGH.

INFORMATION RECEIVED THROUGH THE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW
CENTER (SPLC)} INDICATES THAT MCVEIGH ATTEMPTED TO

TELEPHONICALLY CONTAcﬁ_ ON OR ABOUT APRIL 17, 1995,
WHILE WAS RESIDING IN ELOHIM CITY, A PARAMILITARY re
SURVIVALIST COMPOUND LOCATED IN EASTERN OKLAHOMA. THE SOURCES bIC
(RELIABILITY UNKNOWN) OF THE SPLC ADVISE 18 b7D
et ——————— i —)
CURRENTLY RESIDING WITH | | 1 | |
AND PLANS TO |IN THE NEAR FUTURE.
CINCINNATI OF KNOWN RELIABILITY, ADVISED
HE MEﬂ . AT THAT TIME b2
| lwas RESIDING WITH - b
b7C
CW RECALLS
b7D
WAS KNOWN
IN CW TRAVELED TO
CW AGAIN MET] DURING THIS b6

VISIT WHERE HE WAS RESIDING AT T W RECALLED b7C
. b7D




PAGE THREE DE FBIOK 0001 UNCLAS

] LEFT OKLAHOMA.

BECAUSE THINGS

WERE "TO0O HdT QOUT THERE". CW CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD THAT

FEDERAL BUILDING.

~JWAS REFPERRING TO THE BOMBING OF THE ORLAHOMA CITY

SA[_ ] CINCINNATI DIVISION, ADVISED CW IS IN A

POSITION TO FURNISH PERTINENT INFORMATION AND

I8 FURTHER

WILLING TO TRAVEL TO

I To

DETERMINE IF IS CURRENTLY RESIDING

WILL THEREAFTER ATTEMPT TO ILLICIT INFORMATION .FROM

CW

. RELATIVE TO HTS KNOWLEDCE/RSSOCIATION WITH OKBOMB SUBJECTS.

CW’'S TRAVEL TO

LND SUBSEQUENT

INFQRMATIQN OBTAINED WILI, ASSIST OKLAHOMA CP

LATER INTERVIEW OF

SAC CHARLOTTE AND CINCINNATI CONCUR WITH

IN CONDUCTING

TRAVEL OF CW TO

CHARLOTTE DIVISION TENTATIVELY THE WEEK OF JANUARY 22, 1%96.

NO ELSUR RELATED ACTIVITIES ARE ANTICIPATED.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

BT

#0001

b6
b7C
LD

b6
b7C

b7D
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FBI
. TRANSMIT. VEA:. - oo o oo PRECEDENCE: —v-ios o CLASSIFICATION: - s —
Teletype L1 Emmediate ] TOP SECRET '
1 Facsimile Kl Priority 1 SECRET.
] AIRTEL 21 Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL
D UNCLASEFTO
Xl UNCLAS

Date 1/26/96

¥FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
LEGAT BONM/PRIORITY/

INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/
TAF) FBE MORTLE [/ ROWTEANE /
BT 15005 PRL HowsTon/ @gn il
UIQ‘CLAS'MF:O FBE WFD [/ R GnfInE /

- CITE: //3580//

SUBJECT : OKBOME; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00: OXLaHOMA CITY.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. .
ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED APRIL 1%, 1985, SUMMARY TELETYPES TO

THE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED APRIL 20, 1995, TO

PRESENT; CP OKLAHOMA CITY TELETYPE TO LEGAT BONN DATED
JANUARY 18, 1996; AND TELCALL OF INSPECTOR IN CHARGE DANNY

DEFENBAUGH AND LEGAT BONN ON JANUARY 27, 1996.

LEAD CONTROL NUMBER 13965. Searched
. Berialized
irsbioed
L4 w‘,‘;fg/" Filect
J Agpproved: ID/O | Original filename: <J m,po O/w . O 62%
| MG TMPOOIST- A8
Time Received: Telprep filename: TNP OO 153« o238
8% 029

. MRI/JULIAN DATE: %4 l:??—ﬁ?

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE:
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~pAGE 2 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 1745-0C-56120 UNCLAS

OKLAHOMA CP HAS INFORMATION THAT

hé

MAY BE AN b
AGSSOCTIATE OF TIMOTHY MCVEIGH.
"=  INFORMATION RECEIVED BY LOURCES {RELIABILITY
UNKNOWN) THROUGH THE MOBLLE DiVISION INDICATES THA .
MET TIMOTHY MCVEIGH 5ND THAT MCVEIGH ATTEMPTED zic
TO TELEPHONICALLY CONTAC PRIOR TO THE BOMBING OF B

THE ALFRED P. MURRAH FEDERAL BUILDING.

{AS KNOWN TO RESIDE FOR A PERIOD OF TIME AT

FLOHIM CITY {BEC), A PARAMILITARY SURVIVALIST GROUP . bé
- pIC -

LOCATED IN MULDROW,

OKLAHOMA. IT IS BELIEVED THAT |RESIDED IN EC DURING

THE TIME OF THE BOMBING, AND THAT HE CONDUCTED PARAMILITARY
wepeor e TRAINING FOR EC AS WELL ‘A8 OTHER MILITIA GROUPS. - A CINCINNATI 77

™~ DIVISION RELIABLE COOPERATING WITNESS (CW) HAS ADVISED HE/SHE

SPOKE TO IN WHILE AT ¢

RESIDENCE IN IS AN

bé

b7C

L7D
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APAGE 3 CP OXLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS

LEFT OKLAHOMA BECAUSE THINGS WERE "TO0 HOT QUT THERE." ‘THE CW bé

CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD MAS REFERRING TO THE | bTC
bL7D

BOMBING IN OKLAHOMA CITY. THE CW MET |

N WHERﬁ—_ FAS RESIDING WITH[::j::] s
' AT THIS TIME, THE CW| | '

CW ADVISE AS KNOWN

CW DESCRIBED AS A

INFORMATION ALSO RECEIVED BY OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST 1S

THAT | RESIDES awp ¢
bIC

IS 2 :

OKLAHOMA HICHWAY PATROL PROVIDED 70 CP OKLAHOMA CITY
SEVERAL DOCUMENTS WHICH THEY HAD RECEIVED FROM CONFIDENTIAL

SOURCES WHO HAVE PROVIDED INFORMATION RELATIVE TO ELOEIM CITY.

AMONG THESE DOCUMENTS WERE DOCUMENTS RELATING TO b6

SOME DOCUMENTS HAVE THE HEADING b7C
b7D

ONE DOCUMENT APPEARS TO BE A

DATED 'ONE DOCUMENT, I8




RTINS L LR AR

APAGE 4 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS

ENTITLED

THIS DOCUMENT CERTIFIES THAT

bé

THE COURSE INCLUDED b7c

_ "BID
INSTRUCTION IN . -

[:::::::]THE.DOCUMENT WAS SIGNED BY | I

TELEPHONE RECORDS FOR THE 800 DEBIT CARD UTILIZED BY

MCVEIGH AND . JREFLECTS THAT A TWO MINUTE CALL WAS

_ MADE TO EC ON APRIL 5, 1995. ACCORDING TO OKBOMB COOPERATING - b§

SUBJECT , APRIL 5, 1995, WAS ARQUND THE TIME

THAT HE BACKED OUT OF THE PLANS TO BOMB THE FEDERAL BUILDING.

MCVEIGH'MAY'HAVE BEEN TRYING TO RECRUIT OTHER INDIVIDUALS ‘TO"

ASSIST HIM.
CONTACT WITH| 1
KLAHOMA CITY, INDICATES THE FOLLOWING FROM REVIEW OF b6
THEIR COMPUTERIZED RECORDS RELATIVE TO : b
WERE ISSUED - TO

WEITE MALE] ' | wiTH




ApAGE § CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174R-0C-56120 UNCLAS
THERE IS NO AND NO .
b
AVATLABLE A{ laas woT BC
THE DATES WHEN WAS SUPPOSED T
70 | FOR
NRE AS FOLLOWS: ' ‘
b6
b1
FROM THE ABOVE INFORMATION, e

b7C




~DAGE 6 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS

b6

biC

WOULD NOTIFY APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS SHOULD

ON JANUARY 26, 1985, SA , MOBILE

DIVISION, MONTGOMERY RA, ADVISED THAT SHE HAD JUST BEEN

b6
CONTACTED BY SQUTHERN POVERTY

biC

LAW CENTER, WHO ADVISED AS FOLLOWS:

HE HAD JUST OBTAINED IﬁFORMATION FROM A HIGHLY RELIABLE

SOURCE RELATING TO THE SOURCE ADVISED
THE SAME SOURCE ALSO ADVISED TH‘A‘]i l b6
____-——————-—————'——"‘I b7C
¢ — | hTh
/ pLACEPA CALL TO _] .

] ‘ THIS IS ALL THE

INFORMATION SOURCE COULD PROVIDE TC

DOES NOT XNOW FROM WHERE THE CALL WAS PLACED, BUT, bé

‘ biC
WHEN ASKED, ASSUMED IT WAS FROM ALSO

NOTED THAT THERE WAS PREVIOUS INFORMATION ABOUT




~PAGE 7 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 1743-0C-56120 UNCLAS

BEING FROM A DIFFERENT SOURCE

(RELIABILITY UNKNOWN) .

‘ WHITE MALE, DATE OF BIRTH

1)
b7C
b7

ISOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER

18 A KNOWN WHITE SUPREMIST AND AREA LERDER OF AN ORGANIZATION

CALLED

BY WAY OF BACKGROUND, APPROXIMATELY TWO YEARS AGO)

RAVELLED TO AND MET WITH RADICAL RIGHT WING

GROUPS, SUCH AS THE SKINHEADS. WHILE THERE,

PARTICIPATED IN ANTI—GbVERNMENT RALLIES AND ACTIVITIES SUCH AS

" bé

o bTC

DISPLAYING SWASTIKAS. AS A RESULT OF HIS ACTIVITIES,

WAS ASKED TO LEAVE THE COUNTRY.

LAST INFORMATION RECEIVED BY CP OKLAHOMA IS THAT

SIS LEFT ELOHIM CITY, MULDROW, OKLAHOMA, AND WENT TO

A CINCINNATI DIVISION-

RELIABLE CY HAS ADVISED HE/SHE SAW IN
| AT THIS TIME,
‘ THE SAME dﬁfTRAVELED TO ON
i IAND Wﬁﬁ,UNABLE TO DETERMINE IF
. WAS STILL THERE. THE C¥ WAS TOLD THAT IS "AROUND,

bé
b7C
7D




Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK  Document Filed 6!20 __Page 9 of 11

P A B e liaak i LAY} et b b wh s et [ i e a0 i e ety il s i d o am—r

~ppGE B CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS
BUT DOESN'T COME AROUND HERE ANYMORE. "  THE c,:f TRAVELLED ‘TO

b6 ~2,-5,-6
* $7C 2,-5,-6
81D -2

|

/ ::]mm THE CZ m'rl lsmn BREN IN
[ _ AP?RE}XIMATELY -rwo wms 2GO WITH| T

» k. .
/ 1 ], orn FrOM[___ 1 czis
CONTINUING EFFORTS TO LOCATE|’

1S.RECEIVING A GREAT DEAL OF Mmm arTEwTION. 68
BIC -6

IN A *DALLAS MORNING NEWS" ARTICLE DATED ANUARY'T? 1996,

,KIRK LYONQ E‘I’A’I’ED HE is REPRESENTING ST’RASSMBIRW

_ OBTRIN DERMANENT RESIDENCY IN THE U.S. LYONS ALSO STATED THAT

'STRASSMEIR, A FORMER GERMAN ARMY OFFICER, MAY HIW‘E MET MCVEIGH

RS AT A GUN SHOW IN TULSR. OELAHOMA, APPROKIMTELY 1.5 YERARS

BEFORE THE BOMBING, BHD. GIVEN MCVEIGH, ’I‘HB NUMBER TO EC LYONS

DESCRIBED THIS A5 2 CHANCE MEETING AND THAT THEY TRAIJED SOME

ITEMS LIKE WINTER CLOTHIKG.

IN THE smn ARTICL E TLLAR STATED THAT A RESIDENT

Ow REMEMEERED ANSWERING A CALL ARQUND THE TIME OF

THE BLAST FROM SOMEONE SAYING I‘;E KNEW STRASSMEIR. THE CAI.:LER

J———

TRENTADUE 1136




Case 2:04—cv-—00772~DAK" Dogliment 06 Filed 06/02/2006 Page 10 of 11 :

<
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;

e "o o oot p) S o o s AR ek e BT W e U SRS I PIIE FEIC PRI R

“pPAGE 8 CP OKIMOMA CI‘TY 1L74A-0C- 56120 UNCIAS

ASKED- WHETI'IER HE CQULD S’I‘AY THERE BUT DID NOT -SHOW ZIP ‘THE

CALLER 'DID NOT IDERTIFY HIMSELF.

- S

iNn A "DAILY OKLHHOMAN NEﬁS?APER AR’PICLE DA‘I’ED
JANUARY 2?. 19%¢, A FEMALE RESIDENT OF EC (NOT ?URTHER
IDEN‘I‘EFIED) S’I‘ATED 'I‘RAT SHE ANSWERED A CALL ‘F’ROM A MALE WHO

DID NOT IDKNTIFY HEMSELF " ACCORDING TO THE FEMALE, ‘I‘I-IE CALLER '

SAID HE MET ONE OF "OUR® PEOPLE AT B GUN SHOW AND WAN‘I‘ED TC

w______...——
FHNOW IF HE COULD C‘OME AND VI T IN A WEEK OrR 80. . THE FEMALE

SALD STR}'LSSMEIR SﬁID HE DID NOT &EMEMBER MEETING THIS PERSCN.

SHE DCES NOT KHOW I¥ STRASSMEIR RETURNED THE CALL.

II\T A “DAILY OKLAHOMEN NEWSPAPER ARTICLE DA'I‘ED

,J&NUARY 28 1996 LYONS STATED THAT STRRSSMEIR RECALL-ED

MEETING A ¥ SQUARED BRAY ‘INDIVIDUAL® M??ERENTLY JUST QUT OF THE

B e el e
L]

KRMY AT A GUN GHOW IN TE}I.:SA APPROXIMATELY 18 MONTHS EEE’GRE THE

BOMBING. ACCO | YOI\I . STRASSMEKR, GF HIS OWN . -

RECOLLECTION, CANNOT RECALL MEETINB MCVEEGH SPECIFICALLY, BUT,

THAT IT vnomm WAS MCVEIGH LYONS CLAIMS THAT STRASSMEIR

WAB NOT TOLD hBOU'I‘ THE TELEPHONE CALL TO THE COMPOUND AND

HEVER TALKED TO MCVEIGH ON THE TELEPHONE, E RRTICLE FURTHER

TRENTADUE 1137




Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK Documt 9

ot i SER S TR e S e et m e e DT et e g p e

“PAGE 10 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS
STATED 'mp.'r CTRASSMEIR LEFT EC LAST SUMMER AND RETURNED 0
cERMMNY. . - . y; gt

PE‘R REFBRENCED TELUBLL, E}KLMIDMA COMMARD POST- 'E&"'fﬂ THE

Filed 06/02/2006  Page 11 of 11

e e e g b mam S manr e WL maw e e W

b Ay e T

WITH 14 COPIES AND FLOPPY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE
| PROVIDED. ENSUR® LEAD' CONTRODL WOMBER APPEARS ON ALL ¥D-3028"
AND INSERTS. ALL INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE:COMPLETED WITHIN:
THO WEEKS OF RECEIPT OF LEAD. ' '
ARMED BND DANGEROUS. . | | :

BT

" TRENTADUE II:38

‘PROCESS OF OBTAINING A LETTER ROGATORY sﬁ%uam BE.*. pe-s
, 4 s el
LOCATED n* : ;gwiﬁ ;wM{ € E ‘BIC -6
LEADS. LEGAT BONN AT|  ° MILL NOTIFY
'APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIE.’S CONCERNING THE POSSIBILE[ ]
. ' ATTEMPT ‘TO DETERMINE 1?[ I
. HAS " . I¥ 50, LOCATE. HI;EZ%%SE%U&W l"#?
vrERVIEN, WPON RE CETPT OF %”;; D, FTEY
C,ﬂ.l- 01BomB P PO .;Pgmr:.pc.g - _ /
~ ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMBER 13965 I8 TN REGPONSE. " bgeel.-s
, RESULT OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPOR‘I‘ED BY ¥D-302 OR INSERT b7 -1,-6
bID -1

b2 -1
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FD-36 (Rev. 8-20-85)

FBI
o e - TRANSMEIL-VIA: - = = NWEREGEDENCEam,Wﬁ,.ﬁ.CLAmnmmATRnQ.zd-fﬂmmw,quw,wwu.
Teletype - [ immediate ] TOP SECRET '
[ Facsimile Priority [] SECRET .
[ AIRTEL S ] Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL
: . [] UNCLASEFTO
X! UNCLAS

pate 1/26/96

FM FRI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)
0 DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
FRI CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/

INFO FBI CINCINNATI/ROUTINE/ L
- 'gu&fn‘l i

FBT OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/. N
BT o @
C (P
UNCLAS

CITE: //35é0//

o —« . SUBJECT: ‘\&BOMB MAJOR CASE 117; EID; oo OKLAHOMA eITY. '

e, e DANGEROUS s
RE OKLAHOMA CITY COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU AND

ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 19 1995; SUMMARY TELETYPES Toljj-‘f )

HE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 20, 1995, 10

PRESENT; AND OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO CHARLOTTE DATED

JANUARY 21, 1996.

LEAD CONTROL NUMBER 14048.

/ Approved: D/ C;LS — Original ﬁiename: j Vl/l 10 ﬁﬁﬁiw ﬁ
5 - 5 M I;OO$$”$U7

Time Received: ' Telprep filename: 7%
. 2B N g0k e
 MRUJULIAN DATE: /5% / 020 _QJ’W - A :
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APAGE 2 OC 174A~0C-56120 UNCLAS

AS CHARLOTTE IS AWARE, 18 OF

PARTTCULAR INTEREST TO THIS INVESTIGATION BECAUSE OF HIS

ASSOCIATION TO ELOHIM CITY (EC), A PARAMILITARY SURVIVALIST

COMPOUND LOCATED IN EASTERN OKLAHOMA. MCVEIGH CALLED THE

COMPOUND ON APRIL 5, 1995. AS INDICATED IN REFERENCED

TELETYPE, INFORMATION HAS #5507 BEEN RECEIVED FROM SOURCES OF t‘

TNDICATING THAT MET MCVEIGH|

AND THAT MCVEIGH CALLED THE COMPOUND PRIOR TO THE

BOMBING ASKING FOR

ON JANUARY 26, 1996, SPECIAL AGENT (SA)| ]

MOBILE DIVISION, MONTGOMERY RESIDENT AGENCY (RA);,

b6 .

b7C

ADVISED SHE HAD RECEIVED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM

SOUTHERN'POVERTY LAW CENTER, WHO

ADVISED AS FOLLOWS: . el e e e

HE HAD JUST OBTAINED INFORMATION FROM A HIGHLY RELIABLE

SOURCE THAT] HAD FLED ABOUT SEVEN DAYS |

AGO. THE SAME SOURCE ALSO SAID THA# I _T

" b6
b7C

b7D
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THIS IS ALL THE

INFORMATION THE SOURCE COULD PROVIDE.

IS » XNOWN

WHTTE SUPREMIST AND AREA LEADER OF AN ORGANTZATION CALLED[::::::]
’ LD

TIMOTHEY MCVEIGH'S

CALLED THE

OKLAHOMA CP ON JANUARY 27, 1996, AND SPOKE TO INSPECTOR~IN- .

CHARGE (IIC) DANNY DEFENBAUGH.

STATED HE HAD CREDIBLE

INFORMATION THAT

ON

WHO WAS NOW NO FURTHER INFORMATION

WAS PROVIDED BY OTHER THﬁN " PHEY" MADE TWO TELEPHONE

CALLS TO[ fro

LAST TNFORMATION RECEIVED BY OKLAHOMA -CP 1S THAT

WENT TO

AFTER

CINCINNATI DIVISION ADVISED HE/SHE SAW

AT

IN

AT THAT TIME

SAID HE LEFT OKLAHOMA BECAUSE "THINGS WERE TOO HOT

OUT THERE." CI CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD THAT WAS

REFERRING TO THE BOMBING. THE SaME CI

THE WEEK O

TRAVELLED TO

TO DETERMINE IF

. b6

b7C

13
bIC

" LEAVING EC:" A RELIABLE CONFIDENTIAL-INFORMANT'(cxy'OFfTHEw""u“““*W"**fv

13

Cpie

T p7D
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{ms STTLL "THERE. m CI MET WITH

AND WAS UNABLE TO DETERMINE - B8 -3,75,-6
f © pIC -3,-5,-6
DEFINITIVELY IF T |wAS STILL IN THE AREA. s

3 " | As weLL AS IS RECEIVING MUCH

| T 7. MEDIA ATTENTION. IN AN ARTICLE IN THE "DALLAS MQRNING.NEHS,"

DATEDR JANUARY 2'7 1996, LYONS, WHO IS CLAIMING TO REPRESEN’I‘
Felk PigmangsT RELDEALY, o
STRASSMEIR IN HIS BID W"‘G—S——-W S'I‘A’I‘ED TEAT

STRASSMEIR MAY HAVE MET MCVEIGH AT A TULSA GUN SHOW A YEAR AND
A HALF BEFORE THE EOMBI G AND GIVEN MCVEIGH THE TELEPHONE
NOMBER TO EC. LYONS WSNT oN TO Ay, “IT WAS A CHANCE MEETING.,-
HEY TRADED SOME ITEMS-WINTER CLOTHING, THAT KIND OF STUFF.
KDY SEEMED TO LIKE THE GUY, FOUND OUT HE WAS OUT OF THE ARMY
TOO, AND ANDY GAVE HIM AN ELORIM CITY CARD.® LYONS SAID Tuarf R
STRASSMEIR WAS PROBABLY AT EC WHEN THE CALL FROM MCVEIGH CAME-ﬁar-chxfff |
© IN. LYONS ALSO SAID HE ARRANGED FOR STRASSMEIR TO MOVE TO EC e
SEVERAL YEARS: AGO.

IN.A “DATLY OKLAHOMAN® ARTICLE DATED ' JANUARY 28, 1996,
LYONS STATED THAT STRASSMETR RETURNET TO GERMANY AFTER LERVING

THE - EC COI"_GE.’OUN{). LYONS ALS{) INDICA’I‘ED THAT STRASSMEIR HAB

TRENTADUE 1I-53
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BEEN IN’I‘ERVIEWED BY A I}EFENSE IIWESTIGATOR WORKING ON

MCVEIGH' S BEHALF

OF EC, HAS ALSO MADE

sm’;‘ﬁmms TO THE PRESS INDICATING THAT A RESIDENT OF THE
COMPOUND - TOOK A CALL FROM A MALE KHO m:n NOT IDENTIFY HIMSELF

.THE RESIDENT (NOT IDENTIFIED} STATEB THE CHLLER SAID HE MET b& -2 -8,-6
" BIC -2,5,-6

ORE OF THEIR PEOPLE : ‘ WAN'I‘BD TO KNOW IF HE-

COULD COME AND VISIT IN A WEEK OR §0. THE RESTDENT STATED.
' [:::::!sxam HE DID NOT REMEMBER ME’ETIHG THIS PERSON AND
SRE ms _UNSURE WHETHER THE CALL WAS RETURNED.

- LEADS. CHARLOTTE vaxszow AT] — 4
C 6 -3,-€
- IN LIGHT OF THE ADMISSIONS MADE BY'I’O THE

b7C -3,-6
|PRESS, OKLAHOMA CP REQUESTS THAT HE BE THOROUGHLY INTERVIEWED. |
* . REGARDING- THESE' STATEMENTS. 1IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT. THE fonm vt e
FOLLOWING AREAS BE THOROUGHLY COVERED: ,
L 1. MCVEIGH AND e ool tonea 15
. YEARS AGO. (WHO ELSE WAS PRESENT; WHY wournl ]GI}r’E : ," .,
, . MCVEIGH THE ‘NUMBER TO EC; ETC.) ' - | ::c'.:
N 2. weveEres ano[ . | TRADED. TTEMS (ms[ ]
. .OR MCVEIGH EXHIBITORS OR WERE THEY JUST BARTEEING?). -

TRENTADUE II-54
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3. L “feas AT EC WHEN THE CALL FROM MCVEIGH CAME
1N, BUT HE_ KNOWS NOTHING ABOUT IT? B o e b6
. - o &
4. [ PRRANGED FOR| £0 LIVE AT EC SEVERAL P ®.-6
1 _
YEARS AGO (WHY? wiAT 19 h.SSOCTATION WITH ]

e spamrseeamp At -

IT I8 2ALSO RECOMMENDED THAT THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS BE

ASKED:

- I i WHEN AND WY DID HE
' LgAvE? WHO IS HE STAYING WITH? | ._ |
- 3. IS HE COMING BACK| IF SO, WHEN? L |
. ‘ b6 @.-5.76
3. wil ARRANGE FO 7o BE INTERVIEWED? o
- _ |70 B 2 BIC -, -5.-6
4. WAS{ |sTAYING FOR & PERIOD OF TIME AT} l
WITH | |
M’—— . ! .
. 5. HA ~ EVER MET mcveIcH,[ “Jorl ]

T

creTm T © &7 "DOES HE KNOW OF ANYCNE ASSOCIATED WITH THE'CAUSE o

. FOUNDATION WHO WOULD KNOW THESE SUBJECTS?

7. ON RPRIL 26, 1995[::]REPORTED TO THE FBI THAT

MAY BE UNSUB #zzjmmcmm HE MET . - |
‘ ‘b6 @,~5,76

ON APRIL 18, 1995, AT A BRANCH DAVIDIAN MEMORIAL

SERVICE. QUESTION TO WHY HE THINK COULD

TRENTADUE TI-55 -

‘pIC #,-5,-6
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BE UNSUB #2. SAN ANTONIO DIVISION INTERVIEWED - laND

DESCRIBED HIM AS HAVING A BERRD, THTCK GLASSES, AND NOT
. : 3 6 -1.8,-5,-6
ADPEARING TO BE IDENTICAL TO UNSUS #2. b6 18

wic "1.‘,—5,—6

B. WHERE WAS[:::::]ON BPRIL 19, 19957

DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS TO SA[' ) "] OKLAHOMA

Crry Cp, TELEPHONE| 1 R

‘ ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMBER 14048 1S STATED.IN RESPONSE.
RESULTS OF INVESTXGATION MUST BE REPORTED BY FD—BOZ OR INSERT

- WITH 14 COPIES, AND FLOPPY CONTAINING BOCUMENTS SHOULD Bé
PROVIDED. ENSURE LEAD CONTROL NUMBER APPEARS ON ALL FD- 3028_;
AND INSEﬁTBL ALL INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE COMPLETED WETHIN
TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT OF LERD.

ARMED BND DANGEROUS .

BT

TRENTADUE I1-56
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¢ FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)
' w0 DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
LEGAT BONN/PRIORITY/

INFO FBI HOUSTON/ROUTINE/
#3I MOBTLE/ROUTINE/
FBI WMFO/ROUTINE/
 FBT OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/
BT

UNCLAS

SECTION ONE OF TWO SECTIONS

CITE: //3580//

GUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00: OKLAHOMA CITY.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. '

RE OKLAHOMA CITY COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU AND

ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 19, 1995; SUMMARY TELETYPES TO

iy
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THE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICRES, DATED APRIL 20,'1995, TO

PREGENT; CP OKLAHOMA CITY MELETYDPE TO LEGAT'Bbﬁﬁ“ﬁi%ﬁbmdiﬁﬁéﬁ%"'J'

18, 1996; AND TELCALL OF INSPECTOR IN CHARGE DANNY DEFENBAUGH
AND LEGAT BONN ON JANUARY 27, 1996 . |

LEAD CONTROL NUMBER 13965. e

Og&ﬁHOMA CP HAS INFORMATION THATd 4

MnY BE AN

ASSOCIATE OF TIMOTHY MCVEIGH.

INFORMATION RECEIVED B SOURCES (RELIABILITY

UNKNOWN) THROUGH THE MOBILE DIVISION INDICATES THAT

© MET TIMOTHY MCVEIGH‘— _JAND THAT MCVEIGH ATTEMPTED

- 70 TELEPHONICALLY CONTACT ' PRIOR TO THE BOMBING oF .-

THE ALFRED P. MURRAH FEDERAL BUILDING.

WAS KNOWN TO RESIDE FOR A PERIOD OF TIME AT

ELOHIY C;TY {EC), A PARAMILITARY SURVIVALIST GROUP

LOCATED IN MUUDﬁﬁN,

_Qgéégggﬁéw_IT 15 BELIEVED THA RESIDED 1IN BC DURING

THE TIMBE OF THE ROMBING, AND THAT HE CONDUCTED P ILITARY

TRAINING FOR.EC AS WELL AS OTHER MILITIA GROUPS. A CINCINNATI

DIVISION RELIABLE COOPERATING WITNESS (CW) HAS ADVISED HE/SHE

SPCKRE TO iN WHILE AT

b6
b7C

bé
biC

b7D

b6
b7C
7D

b6
b7C

BTD
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bé
b7C
b7D

-~ RESTDENCE IN" 18 ~AN-
THE CW
' CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD WAS_REFERRING TO THE
. pOMBING IN OKLAHOMA CITY. THE CW MET]
IN WHERE WAS RESIDING WITH

AT THIS TIME, THE CW|

bo

.bTC

| cw ADVISED WAS KNOWN
t W DESCRIBED - AS A
INFORMATION ALSO RECEIVED BY OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST 15
THAT | | RESIDES IN AND
1S A !

OKLAHOMA HIGHWAY PATROL PROVIDED TO CP OKLAHOMA CITY

SOURCES WHO HAVE PROVIDED INFORMATION RELATIVE TO EC.

SEVERAL DOCUMENTS WHICH THEY HAD RECEIVED FROM CONFIDENTTIAL

AMONG
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THESE DOCUMENTS WERE DOCUMENTS RELATING TO -

SOME DOCUMENTS HAVE THE HEADING

ONE DOCUMENT APPEARS TO BE A

ONE DOCUMENT, Is

ENTITLED

THIS DOCUMENT CERTIFIES THAT

THE COURSE INCLUDED

- INSTRUCTION 1IN

THE DOCUMENT WAS SIGNED BY

TELEPHONE RECORDS FOR THE 800 DERIT CRRD UTILIZED BY

- MCVEIGH AND REFLECTS THAT A TWO MINUTE CALL WAS

bé

MADE TO EC ON APRIL 5, 1985. ACCORDING TO OKBOMB COOPERATING ..

SUBJECT APRIL 5, 1995, WAS AROUND THE TIME

THAT HE BACKED OUT OF THE PLANS TO BOMB THE FEDERAL BUILDING.
MOVEIGH MAY HAVE BEEN TRYING TO RECRUIT OTHER INDIVIDUALS TO

_ASSIST HIM.

CONTACT WITH b6

b7C

OKLAHOMA‘CITY, TNDICATES THE FOLLOWING FROM REVIEW OF

bhé

b7C

b7D
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””'THEIRTCOMPUTERIZED'RECORDS RELATIVE“TOI i“'m-
TO i
bé

, WITH

WERE ISSUED
P | WHITE MALE, |

r

b7C

] THERE IS WO AND NO

AVATLABLE AS| | sns wor [ B

WAS SUPPOSED -

THE DATES D WHEN
| FOR

ARE AS FOLLOWS: '
bé
b7C

TO
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HOUSTON, TEXAS

FROM THE ABOVE INFORMATIDN L_m__m_”_m__“_#_dp_;_J‘MHN

WOULD NQTIFY ADPROPRIATE OFFICIALS SHOULD

ON JANUARY 26, 19395, SA MOBILE

DIVISION, MONTGOMERY RA, ADVISED THAT SHE HAD JUST BEEN

CONTACTED BY SOUTHERN‘POVERTY

: LAW CENTER, WHO ADVISED AS FOLLOWS:
HE MAD JUST OBTAINED INFORMATION FROM A HIGHLY RELIABLE

SOURCE RELATING TOJ_ } THE SOURCE ADVISED

THAT |

THE SAME SOURCE ALSO ADVISED THAT

OR

WAS ‘  THIS IS ALL

BT
#0019

b6
b7C

i

b1C

bé
b7C

LD
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FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) ({P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
LEGAT BONN/PRIORITY/
INFO FBI HOUSTON/ROUTINE/
FBI MOBILE/ROUTINE/
FBI WMFO/ROUTINE/
FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/
BT |
 UNCLAS
' SECTION TWO OF TWO SECTIONS
CITE: //3580//

" SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 0O: OKLAHOMA CITY.
TEXT CONTINUES:

THE INFORMATION SQURCE COULD PROVIDE TO

bé

b7C

DOES NOT KNOW FROM WHERE THE CALL WAS PLACED, BUT
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WHEN ASKED, ASSUMED IT WAS FROM ALSO oo
NOTED THAT THERE WAS PREVIOUS INFORMATION ABOUT | HU—JM““'Nm”HbTﬁ
BEING FROM A DIFFERENT SOURCE | b7D

(RELIABILITY UNKNOWN) .

. WHITE MALE, ATE OF BIRTH

‘- l SOCTIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT*NUyﬁER is A

&
KNOWN WHITE SUPREMIST AND AREA,LE%E%R OF AN ORGANIZATION

CALLED N
BY WAY OF BACKGROUND, APPROXIMATELY TWO YEARS AGO, [:::::::] b6
TRAVELED TO AND] MET WITH RADICAL RIGHT WING g

GROUPS, SUCH AS THE SKINHEADS. WHILE THERE, | 1
PARTTCIPATED IN ANTI-GOVERNMENT RALLIES AND ACTIVITIES SUCH AS

DISPLAYING SWASTIKAS. AS A RESULT OF HIS ACTIVETIES,rﬁ l

. WAS ASKED TO LEAVE THE COUNTRY.
TAST INFORMATION RECEIVED BY CP OKLAHOMA 18 THAT

‘LEFT EC, MULDROW, OKLAHOMA, AND WERT TO

bE

A CINCINNATI DIVISION RELIABLE CW -
MAS ADVISED WE/SHE sav| FN B b7D
T THIS TIME,
THE SAME CW TRAVELED TO ’ ON

AND WAS UNABLE 70 DETERMINE I WAS STILL THERE.




1

. BROUND HERE ANYMORE.®" THE CW TRAVELED TO

PAGE THREE DE FRIOK D020 UNCLAS °

TOLD THE CW THAT

. WEEKS AGOD WLTH - _}Aﬂn| ' . l BOTH Fﬁbq

BEEN IN [AP?ROXEMATELY THO

cw is

15 RECEIVING A GREAT DEAL OF MEDIA ATTENTIQN

IN A "DALLAS MORNING NEWS" NRTICLE DATED JkNUARY Xy 1996,

"KIRK LYONS STATED HE IS RE?RESENTING S?RASSMEIR in A BID TO

OBTAIN PERMANENT RESIDENCY IN THE U.S. LYONS ALSO STATED THAT

- AT .A GUN S?DW IN TULSA, OKLAHOMA, APPROXIMATELY 1.5 YEARS

BEFGRE THE BOMBiNG, I3 GIVEN MCVELGH THE NﬁMBER TO EC. 'LY@NS
DESCRIBED THIS AS A CHANCE MEETING AND THAT THEY TRADED SOME

ITEMS LIKE WINTER CLOTHING.

IN THE SAME AREICLE ROBERT MILLRR STATED THAT A RESIDENT
or THE COMPOUND RE&EMBERED ANSWERING ):¥ CALL AROUND THE TIME OF

TRENTADUE IF-47

- THE -CW. WAS . TOLD. mnnﬂf 5. *AROUND,, ..BUT. DOESN.T_COME. ... ...

'STQASSMEIﬁ, A FORMER.GERMAN ARMY OFFICER, MAY HAVE MET MCVEIGH

b6 -2,~6,-5
BIC -2,-5,-6
B ~2

b6 -6
pIC -6~




. JANUBRRY 27, 1996 ‘A FEMALE RESIDENT OF BU (NOT FURTHER

pAGE FOUR DE FBIOK 0020 UNCLAS

THE BLAST FROM SOMEONE SAYING HE KNEW STRASSMEIR. THE CALLER ‘
ASKED WHETHER HE couLD ‘sTAY THERE, BUT DID NOT SHow up.  THE

" ¢ALLER DID NOT IDENTIFY HIMSELF. '

IN A "DAILY OKLAHOMAN® NEWSPAPER ARTICLE DATED

IDEHTEFEED} STATED THAT SHE ANSWERED A CALL. FROM A MALE WHO
DID NOQT IDENTIFY HIMSELF. ACCORDING TQ THE FEMALE, THE CALLER
SAID HE MET ONE OF “OUR“ PEOPLE AT A GUN SHOW AND WANTED TO
KNOW IF HE COULD COME AND VISIT IN A WEEK OR 50. THE FEMALE
SAIQ QTRASSMEIR SAID HE DID NOT REMEMBER MEETING THKS ?ERSON

_ SHE ﬁDES NOT KNOW IF STRASSMEIR RETURNED THE CALL.

I A “DhlLY OKLAHOMRN“ NEWSPAPER ARTICLE DATED

1 JRNUARY 28, 1995 LYONS STATED THAT STRASSMEIR RECALLED
MEETING A “SQUARED AHRY INDIVIDUALY APPARENILY JUST OUT OF THE.
" ARMY AT A GUN SHOW IN. TOLSA APPROKIMATELY 18 MONTHS BEFORE THE
BOMBING. ACCOﬁDING TG LYOKS, STRASSMEIR, OF HIS OWH

RECOLLECTION, CANNOT RECALL MEETING MCVEIGH SPECTFICALLY, BUT
THAT TT PROBABLY WAS MCVEIGH. LYONS CLAIMS. THAT STRASSMEIR
WAS NOT “TOLD ABOUT THE TELEPHONE CALL TO THE COMPQUND AND,
NEVER TALKED TO MCVEIGH ON THE TELEPHONE. THE ARTICLE FURTHER
STATED THAT STRASSMEIR LEFT EC LAST SUMMER.AND RETURNED TO

TRENTADUE H-48

%,
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[§ . N ;
. GERMANY... e T e i e e e e e e

PER REFERENCED TELCALL OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST WILL START
THE PROCESE OF OBTAINENG A LETTER ROGATORY SHOULDl ’ l

BE LOCATED IN|
+LEGAT BORN A1 .
APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES CONCERNING THE POSSIBLE| |

SHOULD SUCH BE REQEIRED
]WILL NOTIFY

LEADS .

. AND: INSERTS.

ATTEMPT TO DETERMINE :q -

HAS IF SO, LOCATE HIM. FOR SUBSEQUENT

INTERVIEW. UPOH RECEIDPT OF THIS TELETYPE, LEGAT MAY CALL

OKEOMB COMMAND, POST FOR SPECIFIC QUESTIONS TG BE ASKED, R

ATTENTION SA ' ] b§ -1
b7C =%

ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMBER 13965 IS STATED IN RESPONSE.
RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPORTED BY FD-302 OR INSERT
WITH 14 COPIES, AND FLOPPY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS SHOULD, BE
PROVIDED, ENSGRE LEAD CONTROL NUMBER APPEARS ON ALL FD-3028
ALL INVESTIGATIDNS SHOULD BE COMPLETED RITHIN
THO WEEKS OF. RECEIPT OF LEAD.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

BT '
¥oozo

TRENTADUE 1149

b6 -6
BIC -G
b -1
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FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)
" 70 DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

PRI CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/
INFO FBI. CINCINNATI/ROUTINE/
#BT OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/

BT

UNCLAS .
SECTION ONE OF TWO SECTIONS ' : ' Sus Sl
CITE: [/3580// ' : _ ng

G m
GURTECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00: OKLAHOMA CITY.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. '
RE OKLAHOMA CITY COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU AND
ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 19, 1995; SUMMARY TELETYPES TO
THE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 20; 1995, TO

PRESENT; AND OXKLAHOMA COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO CHARLOTTE DATED

f’?“fﬁ’&f" 560 JQO’ -5#@ L= 3f¢¢f .
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JANUARY 21, 1996. |
| EAD CONTROL NUMBER 14048. L A
AS CHARLOTTE IS AWARE, "] 1s oF .

PARTICULAR INTEREST TO THIS INVESTIGATION BECAUSE OF HIS
ASSOCIATION TO ELOHIM cITY (EC), A PARAMILITARY SURVIVALIST
- COMPOUND LOCATED IN EASTERN OKLAHOMA. MCVEIGH CALLED THE

COMPOUND ON APRIL 5, 1995.. AS INDICATED IN REFERENCED
TELETYPE, INFPORMATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED FROM SOURCES OF

l INDICATING THAT |MeT MCVEIGH] b6
[:::::::AND THAT MCVEIGH CALLED THE COMPOUND-PRIOR TO THE b7C
 BOMBING ASKING FOR

ON JANUARY 26, 1996, SPECIAL AGENT (SA} | ]
MOBILE DIVISION, MONTGOMERY RESIDENT AGENCY (RA), b6

bTC

ADVISED SHE HAD RECEIVED ADDTITIONAL INFORMATION FROM

SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER, WHO

| ADVISED. AS FOLLOWS:
HF WAD JUST OBTAINED INFORMATION FROM A HIGHLY RELIABLE

 SOURCE THA {HAD FLED ABOUT SEVEN DAYS .

bé

AGO.  THE SAME SOURCE ALSC SAID THAT

bh1C

bL7D
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THY8 IS ALL THE

INFORMATION THE SOURCE COULD PROVIDE.

IS A KNOWN

WHITE SUPREMIST AND AREA LEADER OF AN ORGANIZATION CALLED[::::]

TIMOTHY MCVEIGH'S CALLED THE

- OKLAHOMA CP ON JANUARY 27, 1996, AND SPOKE TO INSPECTOR-IN-

CHARGE (IIC) DANNY DEFENBAUGH STATED HE HAD CREDIBLE
INFORMATION THAT ON
lwvno was wow NO FURTHER INFORMATION

' WAS PROVIDED Bﬂ !OTHER THAN "THEYY MADE TWO TELEPHONE

CALLS TO TO

LAST INFORMATION RECEIVED BY OKLAHOMA CP IS THAT

WENT TO AFTER
_RAVING EC. A RELIABLE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANT (CI) OF THE
CINCINNATT DIVISION ADVISED HE/SHE saw| | ar

| IN AT THAT TIME

—F CI CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD THAT

SAID HE LEFT OKLAHOMA BECAUSE "THINGS WERE TOO HOT

WAS

REFPERRING TO THE BOMBING. THE SAME CI TRAVELLED TO

bt
p7C

b7D

bé

biC

be
b7C

B7D
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THE WEEK OF L TO DETERMINE IF

AS STILL THERE. THE C1 MET WITH
AND WAS UNABLE TO DETERMINE

hé -2,%3»,-5,~6

: BTC -2,~%,~5,~
" DEFINITIVELY xﬂ_ WAS STILL IN THE ARBA. ' »ID -2
.AS WELL AS 1S RECEIVING MUCH T
bE -3,-6

| MEDIA ATTENTION. IN AN ARTICLE IN THE °DALLAS MORNING NEWS," . .
' DATED JANUARY 27, 2996, LYONS, WHO I8 CLAIMING TO REPRESENT
STRASSNEIR TN HIS BID FOR PEPMANENT RESIDENCY, STATED THAT
STRASSMEIR MAY HAVE MET MCVEIGH AT A TULSA GUN SHOW A YEAR AND
A HALF 'BEFORE THE BOMBING AND GIVEN MCVEIGH THE TELEPHONE
 NUMBER 10 EC. LYONS WENT ON.TO SAY, *IT WAS A CHANCE MEETING,
. [HEY TRADED SOME ITEMS-WINTER CLOTHING, THAT KIND OF STUFF.
| ANDY SEEMED TO LIKE THE GUY, FOUND OUT ME WAS OUT OF THE ARMY
100, AND ANDY GAVE HIM AN ELOHIM CITY CARD." LYONS SAID THAT
STRASSMEIR WAS PROBABLY AT EC WHEN THE CALL FROM MCVEIGH CAME
IN. LYONS ALSO SAID HE ARRANGED FOR STRASSMEIR TO MOVE TO EC
SEVERAL YEARS AGO. - | :
IN A "DAILY OKLAHOMAN® ARTICLE DATED JANUARY 28, 1936,
LYONS STATED THAT STRASSMEIR RETURNED TO GERMANY AFTER LEAVING
THE EC COMPOUND. . LYONS ALSO INDICATED THAT srmassmgzﬁ HAS
' BEEN INTERVIEWED BY A DEFENSE INVESTIGATOR WORKING ON

* TRENTADUE T1-60




F]

PAGE FIVE DE FBIOK 0008 UNCLAS

-+ WCVEIGH' S BEHALF.

OF EC, HAS ALSO MADE

| QTATEMENTS,TO THE PRESS INDICATING THAT A RESIDENT OF TdE

COM?OUND—TOOK A CALL
THE RESIDENT {NOT IDENTIFIED} STATED TRE CALLER SAID HE MET
AND WANTED TO KNOW IF HE

ONE OF THEIR ?EOPLE
- COULD COME Aﬂﬂ VISIT IN A WEEK OR 8C.

THE RESIDENT STAIED

jSAID HE DID NOT REMEMBER MEETING ?HIS PERSON AND

SHE WAS "UNSURE WHETHER TH& CALL WAE RETURNED

N LEADS, CHARLOTTE mvxsrm AT ,_
'""‘_'""'—"—1 IN LIGHT OF THE ADMISSTONS MADE BY
_ PRESS, OKLAHOMA Cp. REQUEST3 THAT EE BE ‘I‘HOROUGHLY INTERVIEWED
T TS RECOMMENDED THAT THE

O THE

: m@mﬁms TUESE STATEMENTS.
' FOLLOWING AREAS BE THOROUGHLY COVERED:

FROM ‘& MALE WHO DID NOT IDENTIFY HIMSELF . -

1.

mevesgr AND [ | MET A7)

IN TULSA 1.5

YEARS AGO.

>

GIVE

(WHO ELSE WAS PRESENT, WHY WOULD

'-MC\TEIGH 'THE NUMBnR '1‘0 EC, E’I‘C 1

2. MCVETGH AND ] TRADED - ITEMS (WAS |
OR MCVEIGH EXHIBITORS OR WERE THEY JUST BARTERING?).

3 ﬁAS AT EC WHEN THE CALL FROM MCVEIGH CAME

TRENTADUE 1161

bB

b6 ~2,-5
»7C ~2,-5,

e

bt -3,-6

ITG

ﬂ
|

hiC ~3,=6

-8
b7C -6

1o
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IN, BUT HE KNOWS NOTHING ABOUT IT? |
4. [ ]arrancEp FoR| ~ h0 LIVE AT EC SEVERAL b -

YEARS AGO (wHY? WEAT IS[  |ASSOCIATION WITH ., v

v,

IT IS ALSO RECOMMENDED THAT THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS BE
z ‘ ‘ i
&; ASKED: ‘ , -
E 1. IF} 18 WHEN AND WHY DID HE |
£ ‘ : b6 @ .5
£ LEAVE? WHO IS HE STAYING WITH? - :
3 i ‘ o . - b7C W, -5
& 2. I8 HE COMING BACK o | IF SO, WHEN? ' :
£ 3. witn[ |aRRaNGE FOR[ [ ]TO BE INTERVIEWED?
£ 4. WAS| , | STAYING FOR A PERIOD OF TIME AT
§ WITH ]
£ 5. HAS EVER MET MCVEIGH | Jor
i | —
% 6. DOES HE KNOW OF ANYONE ASSOCIATED WITH THE CAUSE
£  FOUNDATION WHO WOULD KNOW THESE SUBJECTS? _
% . 7. ON APRIL 26, 1995, REPORTED TO THE.FBI THAT ,
£ . I _ _ MAY BE UNSUB #2 INm{:ATED HE MET bs @, -5
| BIC @@,
: | ~ Jow APRIL 18, 1995, AT A BRANCH DAVIDIAN MEMORIAL -
¢ BT
: #0006
NNNN

97 R A SRR ot

itk

TRENTADUE II-62




0017 MRI 01254
. PP- FBIOK
DE FBIOK #0007 0301902

ZNR UUUUY |
P 301856% JAN 96 .
' FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (i?éA—OC“SGIZO) (p)
T0 DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
FRT CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/
| INFO FBI CINCINNATI/ROUTINE/
FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS
. SECTION TWO OF TWO SECTIONS
CITE: //3580//

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; OO: OKLAHOMA CITY.
TEXT CONTINUES:
SERVICE.. QUESTION AS TO WHY HE THINKS' lCOULD

BE UNSUB #2. SAN ANTONIO DIVISION INTERVIEWEDI AN D

DESCRIBED HIM AS HAVING A BEARD, THICK GLAQSES, AND NOT

APPEARING TO BE IDENTICAL TO UNSUB #2.

bé
p7C

R




PAGE TWO DE FBIOK 0007 UNCLAS

8. WHERE WAS N APRIL 19, 199572 .
DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS TO SA| OKLAHOMA p7e
CITY CP, TELEPHONE ) b2

ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMBER.14048 IS STATED IN RESPONSE.
RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPORTED BY FD-302 OR INSERT
' WITH 14 COPIES, AND FLOPPY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE
PROVIDED. ENSURE LEAD CONTROL NUMBER APPEARS ON ALL FD-3028
. AND INSERTS. ALL INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE COMPLETEb WITHIN
TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT OF LEAD.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

BT '
#0007




© {06/01/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE : Date: 02/06/1996

To: ©Oklatioma City: ‘ Attn: nEH1' w6

bC

Prom: Mobile
' Squad 4/Moptgomery RA ‘ - b& ‘
Contact: /SA 1 | .
approved By: | |

b6
Drafted By: Ecmy bTC

Case ID #: 174A-0C-56120

- Title: OKBOMB; :
: MAJOR CASE 117;
EID

Synopsie: Information provided by Southern pe
Poverty Law Center. ‘

b7C

petails: ©On 1/26/96,
? Southern Poverty Law Center (SPLC)}, contacted sA
[ .andﬁadxiﬁedmthatwhemhaﬁmjust_recﬂixﬁdmthemfollawingm_w_w}”C
. Thformation from a source which he considers to be highly
reliable, based on his past experience with the source:

bb6

Bource told

' l Egithin the pagdt Beven days,) Bourcs also
[g aced that made a telephone call lon b6
1
Gource aadviged that) Fmade the call and he Be
asked that[ | ' b7D
Ldditionally advigsed thatg | hag some
sort of ¢ tion with throug in
Michigan. did not know where the call [originated b6

from, and he doeeg not know wh isred the oalll He ¢

had no further information oni . ‘
: b7

l !advised SAH |that according to his records,

as the right-hand man off lat one time.
lis last known to have lived inj I |
. . ‘ I o , | bc
I

. At one time,| had hg LBy o I TIOWN

| IPad M B GCEG T -5517

- 037CM ij(}@- O | FEB 191995

EB1 - URLANUMS CITY:




{06/01/1995)

To: Oklahoma Cil_:ty From: M&R@u OF EWES‘“GAHON

o bt o R L P AP - DE5 6120 ;-0 Do DG LDDGrom e oo o b S s i ety e

-

as. | | i, but he later 101nedl b7C
Howit _ stated that] Imay
have TERNIM TITY, ORIanama. >

. bé
jgid not advise sa] ldlrectly, he

indicated that the above source information came from a different b7¢
source than the one who gave _ihe information.din referenced BC BTH
refardind | getting
| Jagreed to contact SA if he received any -
L additidnal inrormation. . ‘
bé
biC

L4 4




(06/01/1995)

precedence: ROUTINE . Date: 06/04/18596
Attn: Domestic Terrorism
Section, ,
Unit Chief bé
b7C
n: SSAh b6
%F‘%; : Be
Ok Z£ATCmE -
From: Mobile .
Squad 4/Montgomery RA ”
Contact: SAr J e b2
Approved BY:
b6
Drafted By: ECMY e
Cage ID #: 174A-0C-56120
Titla: OKBOMB;
MAJOR CASE 117%;
e e o EID e e
ARMED AND DANGEROUS ﬁﬁ]
Synopsis: Response to lead to interview Leads s
control number 14773. e
Details: Reference telcall between SSA::::I Albuguerque
Divigion and SSRA Montgomery RA, Mobile Division
on 5/28/96, and telcall between Inspector-in-Charge DANNY b6
DEFENBAUGH, Oklahoma City Division, and SSRA[ Jon -
5/28/96.
Reference Denver teletype to Mobile and receiving
offices, dated 5/22/96. :
Referenced teletype requests Mobile interview b6
of Blabama Bureau of Investigation (ABI) with regard to e
— |
, r.‘r L ABI Intelligence
Dnit. _ Tiae f Tatelligence Unat wiE cpéated to report divectly
to the Goverhor L MlEbanarand the Difector of the Ay . ., 27
' — . SERRCHED . winea '
/ SEANCHED, INDEXED 1 SERIALIZED fimR
JUN 147199 JUNB 719

g o et

1500 1 T T



o AR T SRR o SR T T o

~ (06/01/1995)

To: CID From: Mobile
Re: 174A-0C-5 Gmmtjg 1t

Department of Public Safety (DPS), and was formerly known as
vgpecial "Services.” ABT is a division of DPS does not
report to anyone in ABI and any written reports he prepares ave .
ily available to other ABI employees. Contact with
and the ABI Intelligence Unit by the FBI has been picC

extremely limited.

Information obtained by AQ Confidential Informant

L1 . lattributed to guring the militia
_ Alabama, regarding sounds e
similar to information provided by the Montggﬁéry RA to Oklahoma
City in EC, dated 12/21/95 and telcon.non 118/96. Montgomery ke
RA's information was provided b of the Southern bIC
poverty Law Center (SPLC), Montgomery, ma. 1hne SPLC -

Faintains an extensive intelligence database regarding militia
groups and members, and shares this infbrmation with any law

enforcement agency which requeste i i ikely that
received his information regarding from the SPLC.
Additionally, anonymous informatioi TETE] v the Montgomery RA
in October 1995, indicated that delivered information
relating to activities of the militias to of the
r ] According to the anon the
. _Tinformation. had been supplied to.law enforcement by.| l_u.__w
SPLC. '

In light of these facts, it is believed that an
interview ofl lor_any inquiries regarding | 7 be
i | Alabama, would jeopardize the identity bic
of the contidential informant. As agreed in referenced
conversation with Inspector-in-Charge DEFENBAUGH, no inquiry into

activity will be made by the Mont bmery RA, until
sdditional information exists to completely protect the identity
of the CI. ' ' ' '

: 1t is noted thatl
Alabama, was contacted bV SAA on an
' atter on 5/30/96. i mentioned that

contacted | | b6
on the day of the convention a | He was concerned
W

because he hegd a rumor that the as going to be raiding the b7C

convention. .,hT,EQSQ_dxﬁnaLghﬁd a deputy to respond,
c 1medT::f:;:]down anstﬁIU”ﬁIm‘J

that 1t i?é ATF was coming, certainly would not have heard




To: CID From: Mobile
| RetLTAR-OC-BEL20; 06 B4/ TGYE—- = —rr e i

I_about ir, | | then left. According tel 1. b6
: | with ABI was already there, He knows some of b»7c
those quysg." No further information was received fromj |
ARMED AND DANGEROUS
. L2 2
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_ TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: . . CLASSIFICATION: =~
&) “Teletype : ! T
£3 Facsimile
) . AIRTEL

Date__g/12/986

FM CP DENVER (174A-0C-56120) (P}

TO DIRECTOR FRI/BRIORITY/

FBI Mﬁm/ynmﬁ_éﬁ?' o : _ :

_ g'i?_‘—f_» ouckimd OTY /{mt&“‘y . | | J—
uncmé'. . W . - N _
crte: /322077 o ' . o O,

L I O

SUBJECT‘ OKBOMB MAJOR CASE #117; EID, Go: DKLAHDMA

e e s s e J A S SR - o :
e ] e, e

ARMED AND DAHGEROUS T o S

RB OELAHOMA COMMD POST TRLETYPE TO BUREAU AND ALL FIELD :

e o B e T et b dat e A i e
"3 f g

ormcns DRTED APRIL- 19, 1995 " AND summw TELEwas\ro BUREAU S

AND ALI: FIELD OFFICES DATED A‘E‘RIL 29, 1455 TQ PRESEH'I‘ ) v

FOR TNFORMATION OF. BIRMINGHRM AN _TICLE APPEARING- In- .
Usa WEEKEND, APRIL 12-14, 1996 CONTAINS EXCERPTS FROM THE BOOK

BY MORRIS DEES QF THE SOUTHERN ?QV { LAW CENTER, MONTGOMERY,

ALABAMA ENTITLED GATHERING S'I‘ORM IN THIS ARTICLE THRERE IS AN o

e —— LT

INSET 9ICTURE OF TIMO’I'HY MCVBIGH NITH A SMWWMRIZATION

. B 8= HIAUECD
. . o o INDEXZD ;{/

| | FILED
Approved: - ‘ Ongznal ﬁlename YA (_70//,(/ /é A
ime Recolved: _ ’  Teiprep flegume: !/ﬁGOOfdﬁEﬁFAM H-65
s s, /507 //M e wa«
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE | é/’#/& ¢ EAL

0-531 'm -3 Y2




Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK _ Document 96 _Filed 06/02/2006 Page 30fd

- [ S
- W

[P

“PAGE 2 174RA-CP- -56120 UNCLAS

'_WHZEC‘H STHRTES THAT MCVEIGH AND NiCHOLS {TERRY GR JM‘ES NO'I‘

SPECTFIED) MTENDED AT LEAST ONE MEE‘I'ING OF THE MICHIGAN
MILITIA, WHICH szws THEY THREW THEM oUT EECAUSE THEY WERE
VIOLENCE- pnom

" pEED CONTROL NUMBER: {4930

o3 ' . '
WT MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA;

CONTACT

AND DETERMINE HI§ SOURTE OF INFORMATION REGARDING 'I‘HE

ATTENDANCE OF MCVEIGH m[‘:‘_’_':] AT THE MICHIGAN MILITIA b6 5,0k
MERTING (SUPRA). -DETERMINE 932051 DETAILS OF THIS ALLEGED . = ' °
ATTENDANCE TO- [RCLUDR DATES, TINBS, PLACES, OTHER ATTENDEES,.
Lo TioN ALY, .
- AGENDA -AND. TOPICS. DISCUSSED, WHO HAD MCVEIGH. AND| 1 B
[5 ’
CEMS 35
WTHROWN OUTY oss THE MEETING, AND WHAT OCCURRED.POR MCVEIGH AND -

0 BE LABELED -}rmwucz-mom AN - P THROWH- QU™ -OF-, THE- rmmrmer e voooms e
MEETING. ' ' o

RESPONSE AND QUESTIONS REGRRDING THIS LEAD SHOULD BE

. - b2 -1
DIRBCTED TO S'A. T ) }
C P | | o
IN RESPONDING T ’I'HIS LEAD, 'LEAD CONTROL N'D'MBER 14930

S s

'_SHOULD BQ PLACED ON THE CURRES?ONDING ¥FR-302 WITH THE ORIGINAL

14 COPIES AND DISKETTE BEING FROVIDED TO THE omaama CP-DENVER .

TRENTADUE I1-66
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. S - . .
e ma—e e s e et e 0 i Ty, ey e ek L i -t

—-—%4»Faxmmep
_DE FBIDNCP £0012 1650203
ZNR UUUUY
P 1222172 JUN 96 .
¥M CP DENVER (174A-0C- 56120} (F)
T0 DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
¥BI MOBILE/PRIORITY/
INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/
BT '
UNCLAS _
CITE: [/32107/ '

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE #117; EID; OD: OKLAHOMA.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
RE_OKLAHOMA commamn poST TELETYPE TO BUREAU AND ALL FIELD

[ i

" OFFICES DATED APRIL 18, 19,95 AND SUMMARY TELETYPES J0 BUREAU
AND ALL FIELB OFFICES DATEE APRIL 20, 1985 TO PRESENT
FOR IFORMATION OP‘BIMINGHAM, AN ARTICLE .APPEARING _IN'
"USIA WEEKEND APRIL 12-14, 1896 CONTAINS EXCERP‘I’S FROM THE BOOK
BY MORRIS DEES OF THE SOHTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER MONTGOMERY,

 TRENTADUE 1i-68




PAGE TWO DE FBIDNCP 0012 UNCLAS
ALABAMA ENTITLED "GATHERING STORM®. IN mrs*‘,'pmxc:,z THERE 1S

A ¢ iy B ke St s SR e g )

N TNSET PICTURE OF TIMOTHY HEVETGA WTTH A SHORT™
CHARACTERIZATION WHICH STATES THAT MCVEIGH AND NICHOLS {TERRY
OR JAMES NOT SPECIFIED} ATTENDED AT LEAST ONE MEETING OF THE
MICHIGAN MTLITIA, WHICH SAYS THEY THREW THEM OUT BECAUSE THEY
WERE VIOLENCE-PRONE. .

LEAD CONTROL NUMBER: 14930

MOBILE AT MONT(_;OMERY, ALABAMA;

CONTACT

AND DETERMINE HIS SOURCE OF TNPORMATION RECARDING TEE
ATTENDANCE OF MCVEIGH AND IAT THE MICHIGAN MILITIA .
MEETING {SUPRA). DETERMINE. F&OM‘ | PETRILS OF THIS ALLEGED P& -8.¢

ATTESDANCE TO INCLUDE DATES, TIMES, PLACES, OTHER ATTEMDEES, bIc =578
AGENDA AND TOPICS I)ISCUSSED ADDITIONALLY, WHO HAD MCVEIGH
ap [ ] "THROWN oUT* OF THE MEETING, AND WHAT OCCURRED
- -~ ~CRUSTNG MCVETGH AND 1o~ BE--LABELEB vrez.mcg—pmz«z AND- oo e s s e
| THROWN OUT OF THE MEETING?
RESPONSE AND QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS LEAD SHOULD BE 52 -1
DIRECTED TO £A| | AT ' : b
IN RESPONDING TO THIS LEAD, LEAD CONTROL NUMBER 14930 bIc -1

SHOULD BE PLACED ON THE CORRESPONDING FD-302 WITR THE ORIGINAL

_ TRENTADUE 11-69
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E THREk DE FBIDNCP. 0012 UNCLAS |

~e 14 COPTES. AND _DISKETTE BE.ING_WERO_VIDED..J‘OH THE OKBOMB, .CP_—DENVE- R,

BT
#0012

e R s R R s b

,m?rﬁ : T . .
. Bk B AR et meetrio s A ot R

- TRENTADUE 11-70
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AT A T RAT E EAL PRCRT CLr tEOEB

- ;. [ .
TR l . - .
o .
: .
\, . ’ .
H . B
] b
1.
1

{1, 0010 MRI00127

i ep fgﬁcwé AFO FBIOC CASENT ,
: DE FBIDNGP #0001 1692253 . o
' zwﬁt YTy , .

P 1517522 JUN GG "

| FIICP DENVER (174A-0C-56120) ®)
' TODIRECTOR FBIPRIORITY!

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICESPRIORITY/
INFi(J FBI cmﬁow'cﬁwpmoamf

A -1
L UNELAS ‘ -
i+ CivE: 11321{:} pe -1
Y B -1

| SUBJECT: OKBOMB: MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00 :OKLAHOMA CTTY.

i¥ ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
T ]

;. RE OKLAHOMA CITY COMMAND POST (OCCP) TELETYPE E
;. BUREAUAND ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED 4/19/95

- TELETYPES TO THE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFiC:‘ES DATED 4/20/96 TO

PR i

i THE PRESENT, e
LR —
..~ "THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF PERTINENT EVENTS OCCURRING
. IN GONNECTION WITH THE OKBOMB INVESTIGATION FROM 6/10/96
p C T v . _
Pt ot
i :
; ' l‘" E \
AR
i H 1
o i
B |
e ' '
N . Trentadue [1-1-Supplemental

¥
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‘i1 PAGE TWO DE FBIDNCP 0001 UNCLAS
{©  ATTORNEYSAND OTHER MEMBERS OF THE CKBOMB TASK FORCE IN
'. . DENVER CONTINUETO PREPARE FOR THE SUPPRESSIONHEARING
i SCHEDULED FOR THE PERIOD 6/26-28/35, AND A PRE-HEARING
||} SCHEDULED FOR 6/18/86. A NUMBER OF FBI PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN .
,, THE SF’.ARCHES RELATING TO DEFENDANT TERRY NICHOLS HAVE BEEN
}. INTERVIEWED BY OKBOMS ATTORNEYS IN DENVER, INDIVIDUALS

| SCHEDULED TO TESTIFY AT THE SUPPRESSIONHEARING WiLL BE
- NOTIFIED OF THE RESULTS OF THE 6118196 PRE-HEARING AS TO

L, WHETHER OR NOT THE!R TESTIMONY WILL BENECESSARY AT THE
SUPPRESSION HEARING.

z%_ot.'Lome THE EXHUIATION OF LAKESHA LEVY, THE DNAUNIY OF
THE FBI'S LABORATORY HAS BEEN ATTEMPTINGTO IDENTIFY THE LEG
| (PT4) THAT WAS MISTAKENLY BURIED WiTH HER. DUE TO THEFACT
ms LEG WAS THOROUGHLY EMBALMED. DNA TESTING HAS BEEN '
3 NEGATIVE TO DATE. ,

EFFECTIVE 61396, CHIEF JUDGE RICHARDP. MATSCH,

" DISTRICT OF COLORADQ, ISSUED AN ORDER PROHIBITING ANY

¥ pERSON(S) ASSOCIATED WITH THE OKBOMB CASE FROM RELEASTNG OR

. AUTHORIZING M E RELEASE OF INFORMATION OR OPINION CONCERNING
i ' s
THE CASE.WHICH COULD BECOME PUBLIC INFORMATION. THE ORDER

AV Trentadue I1-2-Supplemental
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i ¢! PAGE THREE DE FBIDNCP 0001 UNGLAS ,

LR -

: &30 REWERED ALL PARTIES TO TAKE REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS TO
PREVENT AL PERSON(S) WHO ARE CURRENTLY WORKING ON'THECASE AS

|

!

i', WELL AS ALL WHO PREVIOUSLY WORKED ON THE CASE FROM MAKING ANY

tr: ‘STKFEMENT OR RELEASING ANY DOCUMENTSNOT ALREADY IN THE PUBLIC. .
:i RECORD. T

SUBJECTS OF THE FBI'S BOMBROS CASE, ARE ALLEGED TOHAVE

. ;l ""%"—_
L., RESIDED with] - JAT ELOHIMCITY PRIOR TO THE CKLAHOMA

CF!'Y BOMBING, ELOHIM CITY IS A WHITE SUPREMACIST/ANTI-

GOVERNMENT REUGIOUS COMMUNITY FOUNDED NEAR MULDROW, OK BY

'_RDBERT MILLAR. AS RECIPIENTS WILL RECALL. ON 4/5/95, MCVEIGH

i
b

s E maé;u TELEPHONE CALL TO THE COMPOUND IN AN EFFORT TO CONTACT s -2.3

¥ MET MCVEIGH AT A GUN SHOW IN TULSA. OK, BUT HAS NOTHAD ANY i ;

. . e

' l CONT ACT WiTH HIM SINCE THAT TIME. TELEPHONE REC! opnq HAVE

IE}ENTIFiEDNUME?OUSPHONE CALLS EROM ELQHILETTYTO| - bs -2

: l‘ . rlm PHILADELPHIA, PA.
¥

W -

Bt
TR H M

.- Trentadue 11-3-Supplemental

B -2, 3.‘.,,.‘.,»_9»"3"-

Y m— L
Ay EN INTERVIEWED, STATED HE MA HAVE "“"m-.v"
i

- )
4. EFFORTSARE CURRENTLY UNDER WAY TO INTI INTERVIEW] . ]
B b N
. Lil——"‘ |conceaﬂlfle HIS KNOWLEDGE OF | | bs 2
¥ NCLUDING|~ . |CONTACTSWITHMCVEIGHA wie -2,
¢ SUSROUNDING THE BOMBING TIME FRAME. ALONG WITH OTHER
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~3§;""PA?E FOUR DE FBIDNGP 0001 UNGLAS - y
' AV ARTICLE APPEARING TN THE 'USA TODAY WEEREND EDITION, .

kK L anp-14198, conmns‘&xq&reﬁé FROM THE BOOK BY MORRIS

" ENHITUED "GATHERINGSTORM: IN THE ARTICLE, THERE WAS AN

: !stja'r PICTURE OF TIMOTHY MCVEIGH WITH A SHORT CHARACTERIZATION

X 1 - .
1o WHICH STATED MOVEIGH AND NICHOLS (TERRY OR JAMES NOT -

+ ‘SPEGIFIED) ATTENDED AT LEAST ONE MEETING OF THE MICHIGAN
L. '

- MILITIA WHERE THEY WERE THROWN OUT BECAUSE THEY WERE VIOLENCE-
S —— 1

;. PRONE.|

“pe -2
' bIC -2

1 RESPONSE TO AN OKBOMB LEAD, LAMBD#A TECH INTERNATIONA,

‘b (LTI WAS CONTACTED TO DETERMINE THE FEASIBILITY OF OBTAINING

| 5 SAZE_LL_EE PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN DURING PERTINENT TIMES OF CERTAIN
© CONTINENTAL UNITED STATES LOCATIONS. LTI PURCHASES

(NEGRMATION FROM THE RUSSIANENTITY KNOWNAS SOVINFORMSPUTNIK. .
ON B/12/96, LTI WAS INFORMED BY THE RUSSIAN ENTITY THAT THE

i REQUESTEDINFCRMATION WAS NOT AVAILABLE,
i - 1 i

.

{\"S SET FORTH IN A PREVIOUS SUMMARY TELETYPE. PERRY

i

| NICHOLS' DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INDICATED AN INTENTION TO CALL g

[ . |AS A DEFENSE WITNESS FOR THE PROCEEDINGS. 16 -2
»e -2

T
LN
o

S,

PR

Trentadue Li-4-Supplemental
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PAGE FIVE DE FBIDNCP 0001 UNCLAS

‘Z i SPEECIAL PROSECUTORS ASSIGNED TO THE OKBOMB TASK FORCE HAVE
. REQUESTED A COMPLETE BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONBE CONDUCTED

‘L;..',‘cu;ucanmnel::jscm CROSS-EXAMINATION PURPOSES .

INGLUDING LEVELS OF EDUCATION ACHIEVED BY] [T BS -2 .

. 2HOPED TWIS INQUIRY WL ESTABLISH ™ Jaaury "¢ .
" AND KNOWLEDGEABILITY IN GIVING THE FBI CONSENTSTO SEARCH.
. BEGINNING ON 4/21/05. )
. ANUMBER OF LEADS HAVE RECENTLY BEEN'SET OUTIN *
: CONNECTIONWITH INFORMATIONDEVELOPED DURING INTERVIEWS WITH .
' ON 6741 AND 6124196 : ‘
; ‘ ' bE -2,3
i ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
{ 4 bpic -2,3
v BT -
v ~
T #0004 :
Al ,
'
T
: EONNNN : .
il
TR
e ;
cLo . ,
= #
3 ,

-
£

Trenliladue 11-5-Supplemental
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(06/01/1995) .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

At T [T URAITT I e SRR S B R R i PSS U T S S UL R TR ST,

Precedence: PRIORITY ' Date: 08/02/1996
To: CID . Attn: Domestic Tervorism Unit
Oklahoma City Attn: Command Post
Denver ‘ Attn: SA! l b6
) ‘ Confiid " PoET b7C

From: Mobile

Montgomery RA
Contact:. SA{ I be o2
1\3\}( bIC o
Approved By | ‘

bé

Drafted By: | ksgs bc
Case ID #: 1743-0C-56120
Title: ORBOMB;
MAJOR CASE #117;
EID
Synopsis: Results of lead #14930.

Enclosures: Enclosed for Oklahoma City is an original ingpert and

one copy.
Details: Reference telcall between sal | ¢p Denver and *°
\ . SAl IMontgomery RA, on.6/17/96 and 7/16/96. p7C
of the Southern Poverty Law
Center waS CORNEActed @nd stated that his only source of b&
information regarding the relationship betweenrw" | J—
Timothy McVeigh and the Michigan Militia was thYough medla
reports. :

ioffered to provide copies of the media reports to
which he was referring. To date, after numerous contacts, he hds
not done so. Oklahoma City should advise the Montgomery RA if . bB
these magazine and newspaper articles are still desired, and if bIC
so, Montgomery RA will continue to pursue this matter.
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The following investigation was conducted by  SA
at Montgomery, A&ﬂ?ama, on July 15, 1996:
. l Lc}f Sou%l:&rern ;?cyg riw Law Center bé
400 Washington Avenue, ikabama, - an
! For the éguthern P§§g¥%§@ﬁ§$wCe WET =3 b7c
Db il AR ARG i) Jz;amemwmwwmmwm,wawww by
by the 1nterv1ew1ng agent ard; on _
accompanying an article in bE
regarding | —TneTaprIonr—
read, | b7C
| I
| | o
I lconfirmed that this quote is from]
Iobtained this information |
Trom media reports. He did not verify whether McVEIGH and b6
attended meetings of the Michigan Militia, through any b7C

other source other than media reports.

214 @M‘j{}@-a N

sans. He did not receive the information through any

g,
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-
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

0-934 (Rev. 01/25/91)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

APAGE L4 UNCLAS EF T 0

OKLAHOMA FOR MANY YEARS

THAT HAD RESIDED IN
AND | TUAS SAID TO HAVE BEEN A ForMeR] |
INFORMATION HAS BEEN DEVELOPED THAT AND
WERE AT THE HONE OF | 1

OKLAHOMA ON 4/5/95 WHEN OKBOMB SUBJECT~ TINOTHY MCVELGH PLACED A

“|RESIDENCE. ON 4/DB/T52 A
| RESTDENCE TO

TELEPHONE CALL TO|
YELEPHONE CALL WAS PLACED FROM|

[ |RESTDENCE IN PHILADELPHIA DIVISION. BOMBROB SUBJECTS o

[ LEFT] RESIDENCE ON 3%/3L/95 o
ENROUTE TO PITTSBURGH. KANSAS WHERE THE

DID NOT ACCOMPANY

ED DIRECTLY TO THE PHILADELPHIA DIVISION.
' PROVIBED SIGNIFICANT INSIGHT

Y JOINED AND
AND BUT

GUTHRIE-
RATHER RETURN

MUCH OF THE INFORMATION PROVIDED
AS AN‘EXANPLEn'

OF THE ACTIVITIES OF THE ARA.
HAS BEEN CORROBORATED BY .

[T "T]AND GUTHRIE BOTH ADHITTED T6 PAYING __ |MONEY DERIVED

FROM BANK ROBBERIES AND IDENTIFIE?{ AS AN ACCOMPLICE IN

CERTAIN BANK ROBBERIES.
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~pAGE 15 UNCLAS E FT O

b6
b7C
b7D

THE VIOLENT ACTS PERPETRATED BY THE ARA- AS WELL AS THE
RHETORIC~ COMPLY WITH THE FOUR REQUIRED CIRCUMSTANCES DESCRIBED
TN THE ATTORREY GENERALYS GUIDELINES FOR THE INITIATION OF A pE/T
TNVESTIGATION. THESE FOUR CIRCUMSTANCES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1)  THE WAGNITUDE OF THE THREATENED HARM - T.E.~ POLITICAL
ASSASSINATIwa CENOCIDE+ BOMBINGS+ gANK AND ARMORED CAR
ROBBERIESS

2)  THE LIKELTIHOOD THAT 1T BILL OCCUR = I.Een YIOLENT ACTS
ADVOCATED BY MEMBERS OF THE ARA HAVE OCCURRED ON A CONSISTENT

BASIS OVER THE PAST PECADE. THIS PATTERN COUPLED BITH THE



Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK 'Mocument 128-3  Filed 04/03/2008 Page 5 of 6

0-03A (Rev. G1/25/91) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

~PAGE kb UNCLAS E F T ¢

COMMENTS AND VIEUS OF THE GROUPTS LEADERSHIP+ TEND TO ASSURE A
CONTINUANCE OF THESE TYPES OF ACTIONS TO ATTAIN THEIR POLITICAL
GOALS-

'3) THE IMMEDIACY OF THE THREAT - T F.+ THE ARYAN NATIONS IS
AN GRGANIZATioN UHOSE MEMBERS HAVE HISTORICALLY BEEN INVOLVED IN
CRIMINAL ACTIVITY AIMED AT THE VIOLENT OVERTHROW OF THE U.S.
GOVERNMENT. AS NOTED ABOVE. THESE ACTIONS ARE CONTINUOUS IN
NATHURE - _

4y THE DANGER TO PRIVACY AND FREE EXPRESSION = I.E.-
WEMBERS OF THE ARA HAVE PREPARED A VIDEQ ENCOURAGING OTHER WHITE
SUPREMACISTS 70 JOTIN CELLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF ASSASSINATIONS
AND OTHER CRIMINAL ACTS AND HAVE COMMITTED YIOLENT ACTS IN
FURTHERANCE OF THEIR DESIRE TO VIOLENTLY OVERTHROW THE U.S.
COVERNMENT. BASED ON THEIR CRIMINAL PATTERRS OF ACTIVITY. IT IS
TNHERENT UPON THE FBI TO CONTINUE IT3 INVESTIGATION INTO THEIR
ACTIVITIES~ FUNDING AND ASSOCIATIONS.

PHTLADELPHIA DIVISION SHOULD SUBNIT A LHM TO RE«INITIATE A
CULL DS/T INVESTIGATION OF CAPTIONED SUBJECTS. IN PARTICULARA

[ - T AND HIS ARYAN NATIONS ORGANIZATION IN 16
BiC

PENNSYLVANIA., THE LHN SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO FBIHE-
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0-03A. (Rev. 01/25/91) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIEE
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bé
h7C

~pAGE 37 UNCLAS EF T 0

ATTNE: DTOU INS-7A}s ROOM JW7HL. INFORMATION AS PREV_IGU'SLY SET

FORTH INDICATES THAT WAS ACTIVELY INVOLVED WITH OTHER

CRIMINAL SUBJECTS IN THE RECRUITMENT OF NEU ARA MEMBERS AND
RECETVED PROCEEDS FROM ARA BANK ROBBERIES TO FURTHER HIS WHITE
SUPRﬁﬁACIS% CAUSE. THE POMESTIC TERRORISHM ANALYSIS UNIT {NS-7D3
WILL BE PROVIDING FURTHER INFORMATION AND ANALYSIS IN SUPPORT GF
THIS INVESTIGATION. UpPON PROPER AUTHORIZATION.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS: ARA MEMBERS ADVOCATE THE VIOLENT OVERTHROW

OF THE H.S. GOVERFNNENT% ARE KNOWN TO BE WELL ARMED S USE

EXPLOSIVESS AND IN THE PAST HAYE FIRED WEAPONS AT AGENTS IN AN

EFFORT_TO AVOID CAPTURE.

BT

yya
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| exres prosenss e | C
] pass:  PHILADELPHIA FOR éfs:[__:], BIC -1 o

SUBJECT: "CHANGED"; KEVIN ﬁccmﬁ:x’} SCOTT ANTHONY. STEDEFORD; _
KICHAEL wzmxm BRESCIA, AKA FUCITIVE: . PETER KEVIN u.nsw, " -

| RICHARD LEE GUTHRIE' ws:czasm). MARK . THOMASy ARYAN mwmus cmmcn "
5 01-" JESUS CHRIST C.‘HRIS'I’IB.H - EAST COAST “COMMAND; .&KA ARY AN

3 r-:vcwri omuue ARMY, ARYAN m:w:sucam RERY ; DOMESTIC
SECURITHJJTERRORISH (DSJ’T} : OO PHII.ADEL}?HXA.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS: .. 'ARA MEWBERS ADVOCATE rxz VIOLENT ovl-:n'rﬂno
OF THE U.S. GOVERNMENT; ARE KNOWN TO BE WELL mxsp: USE

v

"&7 # /// ﬁ'f.?’fl

L ﬁ P H {k’ .
fﬁ 8 \‘i‘y . _IRReHI yin 1”"'“
R s (JT ,}!j,/ TR -'/Z,.....
' tw L4, ) . ) ; ! o
' : :ﬁﬂ’:ﬁ :) " . . . '. d ’ 'a&'
' < : . : ‘”’:'N}y.ﬁp’tiwﬁ%‘ﬁ' :
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PE RUCHFB 0139 ug..is -

«f

\c: AND IN THE PAST HAVE FIRED WEAPONS AT AGENTS IN AN

-

o} AVOID CRPTURE. '

¢
TITLE PREVICUSLY CARRIED ES "&RYAK

; NATIONS CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST CKRlSTIﬁR - SLST ¢0AST COMMAND ;

REVOLUTIGHAR¥ ERHY &Rf&ﬂ ‘REPUBLICAN ARﬂY pS/Tm
IHFORHATIOR oF -PHILADELPRIA, AN hﬂiL¥SIS OF INFORMATION

'3

THROUGH FBI AND V.5. SECRET 8!RVICE ‘{USSS)

INVESTIG]

RTIONS, IHCLBDING IW?ERVIﬁ“S oF $EVERA£ SUBTECTS OF
0 A ——

‘BOMBROB',

MAJOR CASE 124, AB WELL AS OPEN SOURCE INFORMATION MAS

DETERMIN,

o THAT THE ARYAN REPUBLICAN ARKY AARA) IS AN

" | ORGANIZA

\1ON WHOSE GOALS ARE TO VIOLENTLY OVERTHROW THE.U.S.

GOVERNME

4T IN ORDER ‘TO cizna'rf A WHITE-ONLY, ARYAN HOMELAND:

ATION OF JEWS; RE&OVB RPRICAN-RﬂERICAHS T®: A?RICA. ‘AND TO

CREATE AN INEEPENDENT SOVEREIGN STATE.

THE A RA‘S GOALS &RE T

U
RE ACCOMPLISH&D BY AN RRHED REBELLION, SUPPORTING ITSELF THROUGH

SUCH CRIL;;H
PERPETRA’

vy A B ORED CA OEBERIES

OPERATIO

nr:a BY LIKE NINDED PEOPLE TRAINED IN MILITARY STYLE

—————

» ¥

Lk

ON 11/27/92 ARD 12{11}92 RICH&R& LEE GUTHRIE, (WHiTE MALE,

DoB 2/25}53 SSRH 217-78-2716, FBI# 418267T8, DECERSED], ROBBED

.
.
E)
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ey

&

ok GATEL&Y FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, AND BANK. ORE, BOTH OF

CINﬁIRHA@I, QHIO.

IN OCTOBER 1993, GUTHRIE RENEWED HIB LONGTIKE

ASSOCIATIOR WITH PETER KEVIN LANGAN, (WHITE, MALE, DoB 5/18/58,

SSAN 212*66*30?1, PBI#€10716N83,

FROM JAT

ATTENDING “LAW CLASSES® OVER A CINCINWATI PRINT SHOP.

CLASSES

WERE A FRONT POR ARYAN NATION ACTIVITIES.

WHO HAD RECENTLY BEEN RELEASED

L-LHD WAS RESIDING IN CINCIKNATI WHERE LANGAN WAS

THESE

BY THIS TIME

+

LANGAR WAS DISCUSSING THE FORMATION OF TEE ARA FOR THE PURPOSE OF

ROBBINRG

RECRUIT

‘CELL MEMBERS.

AANKS AND ARMORED CARS AND GUTHRIE WAS ATTEMPTING TO
- LANGAN AND GUTHRIE DECIDED TO INCLUDE

PaGE

DURING THE PERJOD FROM 1/25/%4 TO 8/3/94,

ROBEED &

THEY WER!

MEMBERS,

AND LANGAN EXPLAINED THE. ARA AND IT'S GOALS TO|

EVEN BANKS IN THE HIDWEST. GUTHRIE AND LAWNGAN,

“TRAVELED TO MACUNGIE, PA.

TO MEET WITH

WAS CAUTIOUS AND WANTED 0 XNOW IF THE ARA WAS A VALID

GUTHRIE

| FOR THET

AND LANGAN WANTED

R CELL AND AGREED TO MEET AGRIN IN MACUHGIE,

1F HIS LSSOLIATES'INTO TKE’ARA BY RECRUITING MEMBERS FOR NEW CELLS.

§ AND

GUTHRIE ABRD LANGAN

BELIEVING

E NOT REACHING THEIR ARA GOALS DUE TO-A LACK OF CELL

.- GUTHRIE

b6.-2
b -2

bE =2

sor [__]7°

GROUP.

TO PROVIDE THEM WITH NEW MEMBERS

PENHSYLVANIA
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- ey

KRR

. r + %
pac;z FOUR DE RUCNFB 0132 Qcms .
y IH OCTOB a 1994, AT A “GﬁTﬂERI“G“ FL&RNED BY

§1/1942085 13-56 ' .. FEI

PRI R TO THIS "GATHERING*, GUTHRIE AND LANGAN ROBQED THE

-

. BOATMAN®S BANK TN OVERLAND, KANSAS. IN OCTOBER, 1994, LANGAN AND

GUTHRIE ' stred W PENNSYLVANIA AND J0INED| ARYAN

.,_-'} ]
2. | WATIONS GROUP AND ESTABLISHED THEMSELVES AS A SEPARRYE CELL.
% “c;azxn 70 PROVIDE NEW MEMBERS FOR. THE ARA AND INTRODUCED

‘LANGAN m GUTHRIE TO ' g (WHITE, MALE, DOB

. ar[____brmecrion, [ | LEFT PENNSYLVANIA

WITH GUT£RIE. ARD LANGAN TO EXECUTE A BANK ROBBERY IN COLUMBUS,

PART OF THEIR AGREEMENT, WAS.TO BE PAID MONEY

CHIO. A

'SROM ARA BANK ROBBERIES AND NEW ARA MEWBERS WERE TO BE TRAINED BY

]

LARGAN "AND SUTHRIE.
JOINED GUTHRIE AND LANGAN IN THE ROBBERY OF THE

COLUMBUS| NATTONAL BANK IN COLUMBUS, OHIO ON 10/25/94. ON

11/11/94), LANGAN AND GUTHRIE ROBBED THE EAST DES MOINES NATIONAL

BANK IW bﬁs MOINES, IOWA. AFTER THIS ROBBBR*, GUTHRIE . WAS
'_-'—-—'—_I-—-k

CONTACTED BY| | AD WAS ADVISED To MEET HIN AND [:::I

--""'""“'L——l
NEAR FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS., LANGAN ALSO ATTENDED THIS MEETING

S

WHERE THE FOURTH MEMBER OF THE ARA,| | (wurre, waiz,

Do . WAS INTRODUCED BY | | TO GUTHRIE AND LANGAN. AT
THYS SAME HEETIN‘G,I ) ]Jum : —].Tor..n~t:u'x'mm AND LANGAN

[

bg -2
bLC -2

Y6 =2
vic -2
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FBI py  PAGE ol

.0 THAT THE

i

%] 1885,
£ | eNTTTLED
THE TAPE,

"

| i¥RoM 22/9/54 'TO 3729795 IN THREE DIFFERENT STATES,

‘p1s19/bees 12:56 | i
b pAGE FIVE DE RUCHFE 0139 ﬁm ' .

¥ WOULD PAY A PERCENTAGE OF THEIR ROBBERY ‘PROCEEDS TO ,

-

FOUR ARR MEMBERS ﬁQBﬂED TﬁREB BANKS DURING THE PERICD
bl ;
IN JANUARY ‘b6 -2

7 -2
GAN, GUTHRIE, lxﬁ.oﬁ A VIDEOD TAPE "

AND,

MARYAN REPUBLICAN ARMY: &ﬁHED S'I’RUGGL__@ UNDERGROUND™. ‘

. ]
WKICH 15 ONE HOUR AND FIPTY MINUTES LONG, WAS FILMED IN

T
R SAFE HOUSE IW PITTSBﬁRcB, KANSAE .
ncclcmnms To GUTHRIE, THE VIBEO TAPE WAS THE IDEA OF LANGAN

WHO WORE

VIDEO.

A m:scuxsz: AlD USED AN ALIAS OF "commnm ?EDRO“ IN THE
YAMGAN TELLS OF THE ARR AND HOW THE mwp INTENDED TO

AMERICA,
SHOULD BE

COMMIT AN USDERGROUND STRUGGLE TO FORM AN ARYAN REPUBLIC IN NORTH

LJ’LHG&N EPOKE OF CREATING CELLS, THE HEMBERS 6? WHICH:
EGIR 'I.'Q W&GE WAR MGAINST THE “ZIONTST OCCUPIED

ARA “RIT

GOVERNMENT "

(206G) . LANGAN POINTBD TG A POSTER WHICI! CONTRING THE

LIST" THAT I?!CLUD!?D PICTURES CF ATTORNEY GENERAI: JANET

.. |RENO, FBI DIRECTOR 1OUIS FREEH, PRESIDENT WILLIAM CLINTON AND
' |SENATOR HOWARD METZENBAUM AND STATED THAT THOSE PICTURED HAVE

ALREADY HRD _IJEA?H SENTENCES PASSED AGAINST THEM OR HAVE BEEN

BANISHED |[BY MILYTARY TRIBUNAL. LANGAN MAKES REFERENCE IN THE
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i, ﬁlflﬂf%ﬁéﬁ 13:56 E::] ‘. _FBI. : , | . b2. e
fi'; PAGE 51X DE RUCNFB 0139 UNCLAS | @ ‘
§4i MIS “SERS BROTHERS® AND THEIR BATTLE FOR ETRNIC
z; cnzanszaa. , o
%f JzaaFk IN THME VIDEO, THE OTHER THREE gna‘nznnzns,-cursnrs, b6 -2
£l | avp} ], ALL WEARING HALLOWEEN MASKS, CAN BE SEEMIC -2
ggfzn THE BACKGROUND WHILE LANGAN ASKS THE VIEWERS TO WORK FOR THE
ﬁaFaxvn:nrx N AND TO ADHERE TO THE Pxocnan OF CHRISTTAN IDENTITY.
P yar mm‘nEn SOTNT IN THE VIDEO. LANGAH ASKS THE OTHER MEWBERS TF.
;? THEY ARE|READY FOR THE "COURT HOUSE.MBSSACREY, ONE ANSWERS IN

THE A!’FIRMETIVE AND DISPLAYS A SEMI~AUTOMATIC HANDGUN AND SAYS
THERE 'BFI*;L BE W‘[ CONGRESSMAN AND JUDGES THERE. GUTHRIE DURING

L

A BUBS:':IM INTERVIEW STATED THAT IT WAS THEIR INTER’T 0

UISTRIBUTE THE YIDEO TO M{ITE—SUPRENACIST ORGANIZATIONRS IN ORDER

T0 PROMOTE MD RECRUIT FOR THE RRA OR ™ .\DVOC&TE OTHER
:U?BEH&CASTS T0 FORM THEIR OWN- Czbﬁs ., RLTHOUGH MATLIRG
INVELOPES, HAD BEEN PREPARED, WO VIDEOS WERE SENT QUT. THE TAPE
L . A iy

hr.

" lre1ne

HEN !
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SECTION 2 OF 3

-7

. lerrE:  /r05412/ | , . . ' )

mes: sl ] »7

BIC -1 ,

SUBJECT: | "CHANGED" ; KEVIN MCCARTHY; SCOTT ANTHONY STEDEFORD;

MICHAEL ?ILLIAM BRESCIA, ARN-FUGITIVE; PETER KEVIN LEANGAN ;
RIC’I{MD LEE GUTERIE (02(:2&530). MARK THOMAS: ARYAN NA‘I‘IUNS CKURC‘H
a¥ EESUS,CHRIST "CHRISTIAN -~ ERST COAST COWD. PJ’U’._ ARYAN

. REVOLUT-I NARY ARNY, ARYAN REPUBLICAN P.RHY: -DOMESTIC
SECURITY/TE:RRORISH (DS/’I‘). s 1 PHIIADELPHI&.

WAS PREPARED IN A HUMOROUS WAY, BUT GUTHRIE STATED THE TAPE WAS

SERIOUS IN IT’S UNDERLYING MESSAGE - 'I‘O ELIMIRATE THE GOVERNMENT
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‘;3&EK TOI I PENNSYLVIRIA "KRESYIDENCE. RND P ED T0 MEET WITH !ﬁc”z_ .

1 ' b, 1w orvEr To RECRUTT HIM INTO THE ARA.

*

URﬁENT Y IN PLACE: TO ELIHIN&TE THE JEHS ARD TO REPATRI&?E hLL

L4

-mz LANDS BACK TO WHITE rs:os»w:. _
ﬁ.r'i'z-:n A HARCH 29, 1995 ROBBERY OF THE BOATHAN’S mx IN WEST

7
psé nozmzs, 10WA, | _]:mn] | rRAvEL TO ELORIM
W
exdy X AHOMA, THE LOCATION oF A CHRISTIAN IDENTITY SURVIVALIST -
‘STYLE cc:motme RON BY| - . . [.. ,THE_TWO sosstoumm}?_ﬂbs -2
N.-——W

DUQIHG MAY AND JUHE 1995, GUTHRIE AND LANGAN ROBBED TWO
BANKS IN hOUISVILLE KERTUCKY AND GLENDALE, WISCDﬁSIN. AT THIS

mpzzoxnimz PERIOD OF TINE, GUTHRIE TRAVELED TO MACUNGIE, " be -2

PENNSYLVANIA TO MEET WITH . AND | - _ |ar pC -2

[::‘chsa. R

AT IPHE MEETING, GUTHRrE pRovibEo[ Jawo| - |
$1,000.0p EACH AND z::ws—sz,ono 00, THE PAVMENT TOE: '

WAS IN CONSIDERATION OF . i anl |

FOR THE ARR AND roaim EXTREMIST CAUSE. DISCUSSIONS . B€ -2 -

WERE ALSO HELD CONCERHING RECRUITHENT oF| 1> .

(WHITE, .ﬂm,E:j , INTO THE ARA. r___:j AT THE MEETING WAS

REPURTED| TO HAVE DI_SPMYE;D A PIECE OF MILITARY C-4 PLASTIC
/

EXPLOSI “RHD‘ﬂISCUSSED ﬂIg STRATEGY OF USING C-4 TO BLOW up

e

"

‘o

— - . ' L. - . ‘
8171942885 :13: 56 l . : FBI b2 page 83
" PAGE TWQ DE RUCNFB uuo UNCLAS L +
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B1/19/2€65 13;56 . ] . FBI

PAGE THREE DE RUCNFB ouc@ncm _ _ . . :

ELECTRY l'i. FEEDER LINES AND CRIPPLING AN ENTIRE ELECTRIC FOWER

JerD. WDICATED THAT HE ALSO WANTED TO ACCOKPANY ARA

4 | MEMBERS bR THE NEXT ROBBERY av'r REVER DID.

ON s;mxss [ _jauznl ~ |rnosBED THE MAGNA BANK YN b6 -2

b= -
snxncnmoLn MISSOURI, THIS WAS THE FIRST TIME THAT [ ™ 2

Amn oN mm OWN 'rc ROB A ahNK. - . :

oN ?/39/95, BANK ONE IN MADISON, WISCONSIN WAS ROBBED BY

n GUTHRIE, LANGAN,| | 7HIS was
BELIEVED|TO Bzi } FIRS'I‘ mx Ronazn't wn*n THE ARA. AFTER
#———Gﬁ'

THIS nossmy!]” ANn RAVELED TO ELOH cIry b6 -2

OKLAMOMA L BT
'_‘_,‘55_14

L

e

e

oN 12/8/985, GUIHRIE ROBBED SOCIE’I“' N}\TION&L BRNK,

CINCINNATI, OI'EIO, WITBOUT ASSISTRNCE FROM OTHER.ARA NEH'BZRS. oR’

12/19/95] GUTHRIE, LANGAN, AND "] ROSBED THE pg .z

v

MID-AMERICA NATIONAL BANK, SYLVANIA, onxt':-; b7 -2

oN }/13/95 Gu'mm WAS ARRESTED IN CINCINNATI AFTER A TWO, ’ : o
MILE CHASE. HE WAS ARMED WITH A SEWMI-AUTOMATIC PISTOL AND OTHER
| .

WEAPONS WERE smmn IN THE CAR. TWO DAYS LATER, LANGAN WAS 4

P

masmnrnmm A supo*mu'r WITH AGENTS IN COLUMBUS, OHIO.
|FOLLOKING THE ARRESTS -OF LANGAN AND GUTHRIE, SEARCHES OF THEIR

P
»
37 - S I

L

3%

o o3,




Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK

.- | INDIVIDU

'} MANUFACTT

A DARBY, P

B1/19/

2885 13:56 b2

MO

. SRFB HOUSES MD s'rcmcz FD.CILITIES YIELDED WEAPONS,

ES, DISCUISES WITH THE LOGOS OF ATF, DEA, AND FBI,

- IMPRDVISBD EXPWSIVE DEVICE COMPDNENT FOR THE

.JRE oF EKPLOSIV'ES AND’ FhLSE IDEI‘!’I'IFICATIOHS. IN F:DDITIdN

*rnz pnsv'v,ousw DISCUSSED ARA VIDEG, AS WELL AS WHITE SUPREMACIST
urmwuhs AND TAPES WERE FOUND. S -

oug_g;ss.l N

+

- . r
|WAS ARRESTED BY THE FBI IN UPPER

AT THE TIME OF HIS mzsm,[:::jms
e I e - e

'NNSYLVAHI}. N

" -] CARRYING

NOTEBOOK

AUTOMATIC

A BRIEFCASE WHICH CONTAINED A LOADED SMM RUGER SEMI- .

_ - ? 6 -2
HANDGUN, VARIOUS WRITINGS AUTHORED BY| & pac -2
CONTAINING. CODE RAMES/PHONE NUMBERS FOR UNRNOWH

i p—T——_—_

LS AND RADIO FRYQUEWCIES FOR NUMEROUS FEDERAL AGENCIES

= L INCLUDING

——

¥BI; DEA, AND BATF. | IREFUSED 70 BE

INTERVIEW
15}'.‘1

ON THE SAME DATE AS N

e
" T

YED.. C ‘

e ms—

—

INTERVIEWED AND LATER ARRESTED BY THE PHILADELPHIA BIVI‘SIONA CF

DURI

|7z FBL REGARDING HIS KNOWLEDGE OF THE ROSBERIES FERTAINING 70
* |soMBROB, [MAJOR CASE 124, [ JADMITTED TO GIVING MONEY TO
’ bé -2
" AND HE IDENTIFIED FROM R
st —— T e pC -2
PHOTOGRAEH., '
PHOTOGRAE

NG INTERVIEW, GUTHRIE ADVISED THAT[ _ _ JwAS &

—— - -

FAGE 1L




Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK  Docume

nt 96

- i' - - - "
@1/15/068% 13:5% . ' FBI * . . b2 PAGE 11.

2

LoNGTIME| SKINHEAD ASSOCIATED WITH AN ARYAN NATIONS CHAPTER IN THE

= pace FIVE' DE RUCNFB 0140 UNCLAS

L x&zkksam:;is AREA. GUTHRIE ALSO IMPLICATED HIMSELF AND THE OTHER
m WEMBERS IN THE BANK ROBRERIES AND SCHEME TO OVER THROW THE
; ‘ FRRO

U 5. COVERNMENT.

LN THE K KENTON COUNTY JAIL, COVINGTON, KENTUCKY.

: GUTHRIE CLAIMED THAT' HE'HAD NEVER BEEN AN ACTUAL MEMBER OF

Al THE, ARYAN NATIONS, BUT ADMITTED TO HAVING CONTACT WITH MANY ARYAN™’

| NATION MEMBERS AND WHITE SUPREWACIST ORGANIZATIONS. GUTHRIE | 4
ADVISED THAT | i “]15 WELL RESPECTED WITHIN THE ARYAN b6 -2

NATIONS CIRCLE AND THAT[ _ MAINTAINS REGULAR CONTACT wr'r:”"c 2

HIERARCHY OF THE OTHER. LIKE-WINDED ORGANIZATIONS. ON /12796,

GUTHRIE COMMITTED SUICIDE BY HANGING HIMSELF WRILE INCARCERATED

b

CELL MEMBERS COLLECTZVSLY ﬁOMMITTED 22 ARHEb ROBBERIES FROM

NOVEMBER] 1992 TO DECEMBER 1395 NETTING &PPRDXIHATZLY $250,000. 90.
Wﬂmw

ISVESTIGJ?ION-HAS DETERMINED THAT THE PROCEEDS OF THESE ROBBERIES

-

[ . .
HAVE PROVIDED FUNDING FOR ws;*rz EXTREMISTS INCLUDING THE ARA AS

| }VELL BS FOY JAND NIS SUPREMACIST ORGANIZATIOR.

T et Ty

AN AGREEMENT EXISTED BETWEEN GUTHRIE, Lacaw, awo[ ]
WHERETH| » JFoR THE

b6 ~2

bIC -2

=
ARA, WITH THE KNOWLEDGE THAT THE ARA TOVOCATED THE OVERTHROW OF

Filed 06/02/2006 __Page120f18 ooy
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Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK DoCuent 96

:em-a/%aaﬁ ‘:.t:i.:ss B : FET. bz,
g : C { v - toy
5 PAGESIX| DE RUCHFB 0140 UNCLAS
: :mw U.8.} GOVERNNENT TRROUGH VIOLENT MEANS AND PINANCED" ARA

bl

«' | RECRUTTMENT THROUGH THE COMMISSION OF BANK ROBBERIES.
. | INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED TO DATE REVEALS THAT[ | WAS PAID
#l52,000.0b By GUTHRIZ POR HIS PART IN THE RECRUITMENT or{ ]

| ReCEIVED| §1,000,00 FROM BoTH| |avp FOLLOWING THE
COMMERCIAL BANK ROBBERY IN MARYLAND HEIGHTS, mssormz oN

-

12727798!

-

¥ DR
AT THE BEETING OF GUTHRIE, LANGAN, i o | ano

INDICATED THAT A PERCENTAGE OF THEIR BANK 'ROBBERY PROCEEDS WOULDP™C -2
sz rrOVIGED 'ro[:::] IT 1S BELIEVED BASED ON NVESTIGATION
kcoNDUC"I‘E? TO DATE, THAT FUNDS MAY nm BEEN PASSED TO THE ARYAN
NATTONS CRURCH OF stus CHRIST CHRISTIAN, HAYDEN LAKE, IDAHO.

- lgeren - .

MNR

bt -2

o T rvvo muz ana. commmae asso spcreves mas ] e

WEAR FORT SKITH, RRKANSAS, so'zjxi . jum" T v6 -2
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b2 PrGE 1

pl/18/2085 ,13:56 ' £BI |
t ; _ i . ..

Ao e »

{.:"lu ».." . . . . -

06GS MRI 02767 ' S ‘

'Rn‘raxgé'

DE RUCNFB $0141 23705067

[

ZNY EEEEE
IR 2323002 AUG 96

FM DJREGTOR FBI (1OOA-PH-79375)
| ro FBL ﬁumnzwnm/nourxm/

i+ 0. BT ‘ .
T lumcas E P T O
. | secrron 3 oF 3
& | erTE: 705417/
g bE -1
b -1

PASS: FHILADELPHIA FOR SSa

SUBJECT:| "CHANGED®: KEVIN NCCARTHY; SCOTT ANTHONY STEDEFORD:
WICHAEL, WILLTAM BRESCIA, AKA FUGITIVE: PETER KEVIN LANGAN;

RICKARD LEE GUFHRIE (DECEASED): MARK THOWAS; ARYAN NATIONS CHURCH
- lop JESUS| CHRIST CHRISTIAN < EAST CORST COMMAND; AKA ARYAN. .
v |REVOLUTIGNARY RARMY, ARVAN REPUBLICAN ARMY; DOMESTIC

SECURITY/TERRORISK (DS/T): OO:PHILADELPHIA.

LANGAN, . : ARE CURRENTLY IN CUSTODY. | - e w2

1S CURRENTLY A PUGITIVE. INVESTIGATION HAS DETERMINED nic -2

* »
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v e e rp——

: |
" pis1g/2mBs 1356 FBI pz PASE ip

PLGE TWO DE RUCNFB 0141 UNCLAS EF T 0 .
'I”K.!T D RESIDED IN ELOMIM CITY, OKLKHDHA FOR HAHY YEARS bé -2

AND HIs WIFE’S FATHER IN LRW WAS SAID TO HAVE BEEN A FORMER HEAD b -2

OF SECURITY AT ELORIM CITY.
1y .

mr{qmimx HAS BEEN DEvELOPED THAY — Jaw
N JERE AT THE HOME OFl. ELONYH CITY,
ORLAHOMA ON 4/5/95 aﬁzﬂ/ BOMB SUBJECT, TIMOTHY MCVEIGH, PLACED x
TELEPHONY CALY, Tol | RESIDENCE. ON 4/16/35, A . .
Wa WAS PLACED FROM| ' sxom::z\-m b6 -2

SIDENCE IN PHILRDELPHIA DIVISION,

BOMBROB S‘UBJ.?CTS L7C -2

—

AND LErr RESIDENCE ON 4/18/'95_
T3,

ENROGUTE TO PITTSBURGH, KANSAS WHERE THEY JOINED LANGAN AND

GUTHRIE. | Jpzo wor Accomeaw[™ - ano| ~ {eur,

RATHER RETURNED DIRECTLY TO THE PHILADELPHIRA DIVISION.

I : '
GUTHRIE®S INTERVIEW BY THE FBI PROVIDED SIGNIFXCANT INSIGET

OF TBE ACTIVITIES OF THE ARA. MUCH OF THE INFORMATION PROVIDED
BY GUTHRIE HAS BEEN CORROBORATED BY[ ] AS AN mxampLE, P62

5 bIC -2
I AND GUTHRIE BOTH ADNITTED -TO PAYING ;EONEY DERIV s

OM BANK ROBPERIES ARD IDENTIPIED] IAS AH ACCOMFLICE IN

SERTAIN BMK ROBBERIES.
[P

O 8Y6/96, }COHSEWED 'I‘O WEARING A BODY RECORDER AND

SRANSKITTER WHILE MEETING WITH | wHo VISITED . arbs -2
L -'2
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W . . . . .
51!19/;?635 13:56 , FBL- ‘ . b2

—T7 : )
YAGE TH%EE DE RUCHFD D141 URCLRS.SlF TO

"

1

o ] " | FazRTON, NEW JERSEY. AT THE .

OUTSET OF THEIR MEETING, ' . THAT HE HAD

CONSﬂLTJD AN ATTORNEY AND WAS ADVISED NQT TO DISCUSS THE CRIMINAL

CASE - TR summcz AS TO HOW HE SHOULD be -2

RESPOND 1O ANY QUESTION REGARDING BANK ROBBERY MONEY GIVEN TO & »70.°2

[ I : —__jmar xz| ]'rew THE

ﬁUTHDRITIBS THAT HE RECEIVED BANK RDBBERY MONEY, wouLL

L

FACE Lxﬁﬁ IN PRISON.
TTHE VIOLENT ACTS PEﬂPSTR&TSD BY THﬁ ARA, AS WELL AS THE

RHETORIC, CGEPLY WITH THE FOUR REQUfREE CIRCUMSTRNCES GESCRIBED

IN THE hiTCRNEY GENER&L'S GUIDSLINES FOR THE INITIATION OF‘A ns/T |
1 INVESTIG Tiaﬂ- THESE FOUR CIRCUHST&NCES ARE AS TUOLLOWS!: ’ .

1) | THE MAGNITﬁDE OF THE THREATENBD HARM - I.E., POLITIC%L

*

&fﬁﬁﬁ?ls TION GBNOCIDE BOMBINGS BANK AND ARMORED CAR
Ir . .
ROBBERIES ;

-

2) |'THE LIKELIHOOD THAT IT WILL OCCUR - I.E., VIOLENT ACTS
ADVOCATED BY HEHBERS OF THE ARR HAVE OCCURRED ON A consxsrzm
BASIS OVER THE PAST DECADE. THIS PATTERY, COUPLED WITH THE
COMMENTS | AND VIEWS OF THE Gncw",s LEADERSHIP, TEND TO ASSURE A
cﬁwrzm;imcz OF THESE TYPES OF ACTIONS TO ATTAIN THEIR psm*rrcﬁr;

-

. PagE |
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et S -+ mrrr— -
. i; I | ] . . t .}

PACE FOUR' DE RUCNFB 013} UNCIAS E F 7 0

GOALS. | g
3) |THM IMMEDIACY OF “THE THREAT - I.E., THE ARYAN NATIONS I

AN oncaxizaé:px WHOSE MEMBERS HAVE HISTORICALLY BEEN INVOLVED IN '

CRIMIFAL| ACTTVITY AIMED AT THE VIOLENT OVERTHROW OF THE U.S,

GOVERNMENT. AS WOTED ABOVE, THESE ACTIONS ARE CONTINUOUS IN

SATURE, ) e

4) | THE DANGER TO pn;%gcy AND FREE EXPRESSION ~ 1.E.,

MEMBERS OF THE ARA HAVE PREPARED A VIDEO ENCOURAGING OTHER WHITE

SUPREMACISTS TO JOIN CELLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF ASSASSINATIONS

AND OTHER CHININAL ACTS AND HAVE COMMITTED VIOLENT ACTS IN
FURTHERANCE OF THBIR DESIRE TO VIOLENTLY OVERTHROW THE U.S.
GOVERNMENT. BASED ON THEIR: CRIMINAL PATTERNS OF ACTIVITY, IT IS
a Iﬁnsnzar.ﬁpou THE FBX woicowrzwns ITS INVESTIGATION INTO TREIR

ACTIVITIES, [FUNDING AND" ASSOCIATIONS.

PRITABELPHIA DIVISION SHOULD SUBHIT A LMM TO RE-INITIATE A .

FULL Dskf INVESTIGATION OF CAPTIONED 'SUBYECTS, IN PARTICULAR, '
, .

ﬂ . ] AND HIS ARYAN NATTONS ORGANIZATION IN

MACUNGIE, PENNSYLVANIA. THE LHM SHOULD BE SUBMITTED 10 FBIHQ,

ATTN: DTDU (NS-7A}, ROOM 11741. INFORMATION AS PREVIOUSLY SET > -2
- : | b -2

FORTH INDICATES THAT{ - AS ACTIVELY INVOLVED WITH OTHER
CRIMINAL| SUBJECTS IN THE RECRUITMENT OF NEW ARA MEMBERS AND
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R

Page180f18

g - ‘u’ : ‘

_ i ; S d
" |PagE FIVE.DE RUCNFB 0141 UNCLAS E F T O

-

RECEIVED |PROCEEDS FROM ARA BANK ROBBERIES TO FURTHER KIS WHITE

SUPREMACIST CAUSE. THE DOMESTIC TERRORISM ANALYSIS UNIT.(NS-7D)
JILL BE PROVIDING FURTHER INFORMATION AND ANALYSIS IN SUPPORT OF
PHIS INVESTIGATION, UPON PROPER AUTHORIZATION, |

SRMED AND DANGEROUS: ARA MEMBERS ADVOCATE THE VIQOLENT DVER% -
. M . - .
2 TRE UJS. GOVERNMENT: ARE KHOWN-TO BE WELL ARMED; !;SI".'. . v

EXPLOSIVES: AND IN THE PAST HAVE FIRED WEAPONS AT AGENTS IN AN

B S

ZFFORT T%_ _AYOID CAPTURE.
3T -

§0141

TOTAL PI‘ e3

red




TRITRIGANIT L D mumy

~ (O6/UL/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: PRIORITY ~ Date: 02/20/1987

To: Mobile Attn: SAl | b6
' : Montgomery Regident Agency  po¢

From: CP Denver s

QOKBOMB
- BTC
Approved By:
. bé
Drafted By: b7C

Case ID #: 174A-0C-56120 (Pending)

Title: OKBOMB;
MAJOR CASE 117;

EID g
ARMED AND DANGEROUS pIC
Symopsis: Lead to interview ' Sout n. Q?%ﬁ
Poverty. ':-u genter. w&%

Rk T RN ot

Adminigdtrative: Lead Control Number 15881.

Fnclosures: February 13, 1997 article from Qklzhoma Gazette
about the bombing of the Murrah Federal Building. ‘

Details: On February 13, 1997, the Oklahoma Gazette published an

article entigled "Casting Doubts." The article was written by
Phi In the article, Bacharach talks about evidence
inking T¥mothy McVeigh to Elchim City. The article states, "In

October, 1993, he [McVeighl was stopped for a traffic violation
only six miles from the isolated compound. And intelligence
reports from the Southern Poverty Law Center, an Alabama-based
organization that tracks militia groups, indicate that McVeigh
visited the compound in 1994 and 1995."

OKBOMB Command Post is unaware of any visits McVeigh
may have made to Elohim City during 1994 or 1995. It is
requested, therefore, that| | be interviewed regarding b6
any information the Southerm Poverty Law Center has which shows
tHat McVeigh did visit the Elohim City compound in 1994 and 1995.

b7C

A

5 prEeg s 1997
i

1041005612077 5



LR R R

To: Mobile From: CP Denver
Re: 174A-0C-56120, 02/20/1997

LEAD (s) -

Set Lead 1:
MOBRILE

AT MONTGOMERY, AL

Will interview| | southern Poverty [
Law Center regarding any information. in possession of the
Southern Poverty Law Center about visits Timothy McVeigh may have BiC
made to the Elohim City compound. '

Results of investigation must be reported to the OKBOMB
Command Post by FD-302 with 12 copies or insert with original and
one copy. Lead control number 15881 should appear on all
FD-302s and inserts. A floppy disk on which all documents
pertaining to this lead have been saved, should be provided to
the OKROMB Command Post. Investigation on this matter should be
completed within two weeks of receipt of this communication.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

1 4



(12/31/1595)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

v

“precedence: PRIORITY o | " " Date: 03/27/1997

To: CP Denver : Attn: SSA " b6
OKBOMB

3 o ' b7C
From: Mobile _ : . '
Montgomery RA - i

Contact: BSA

) biC
Appré}ﬂm=
hE

brafted By: recd  poc

Case ID #: 174A-0C-56120 (Pending)
Title: ORBOMB;
MAJOR CASE 117
EID
ARMED AND DANGERQOUS

Synopsis: Results of lead to contact Southern Poverty Law Center
(SPLC) . '

Administrative: Lead Control Number 15881,

Enclosureé: Original and one copy of investigative inéert and
floppy disk.

Details: Re telcal between S8A | ' I CP Denver, and Sa P8
] lon 3/17/97 and 3/26797. b7C

Referenced lead number requests interview of
[:;::] SPLC, concerning any information that the SPLC has which b6
shows that Timothy McVeigh visited the Elohim City compound in
. 1994 and 1995 as mentioned in the Oklahoma Gazette article b7C
entitled "Castlng Doubts."

SAI | contacted | ' IspLC,

on 3/26/97. ] I LSB8ues
the published intelligence reports of the SPLC was
contacted rather than| due to the fac¢t that | j b6
rgggg;alizg§11n this-ar A ETT Jnformation dn.the. possession of ,qa
conmes From _ N note
that I b7D
ARMED AND DANGEROUS SERRGHED. . LT
SERAITED ALZCL, PRED "
. APR 11997

! FB!—OKLMOMAGY@ }

O%becdos AH4A-0C-56120 75 0k



To: P Denver From: Mobile
Re: 174A-0C-56120, 03/27/1997

$é




174A-0C-56120

The following investigation was conducted by SA b6
Ion March 26, 1997 at Montgomery, Alabama pertaining b7C

to Lead Control #15881:

Southern Poverty Law Center,. ne

was familiar with the artigﬁ% puplished in the ODklahoma Cazette
on February 13, 1997 entl ed "Casting Doubts.® b7C

. bR
He advised that the reference in the article to the

information published in Klanwatch Intelligence Reports regarding -
vigits by MC VEIGH to Elohim City was a result of statements made

] an Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms informant. bé
ontinued by saying that at the time of this information
. Sredibility as a source was not as questionable as it b7C
currently iq pid not have any other verification of b
actual visits t6 EIonim City by MC VEIGH. ‘ :

wag able to verify that MC VEIGH received a

ticket on Bighway 220, a highway that leads to Elohim City. The pe
ticket was issued by Crawford County Sheriff's Office, Arkansas,
on Cctober 12, 1993, ' :

bIC

b7D

S e
APR 11007

FBI - OKLANOMA CIFY

v

- Al £9637
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' FEDERAL BURBAU OF INVESTIOATION

ennﬁylvanma, %elephwne nonbex

aatad-the ?h&ladalphla HEfice D AL,
N - ; furnmshed the fallewxng

Lh ﬁOB} Octobe LY
, TMARAZOFF ‘s tiske b
;r artICI& in a ﬁﬁadmng, ?&, ewspa]
Esfryo “testifying in

she ;nd;mated that the puryosa mf her T
£ he

:knawladga of the

GFF advised THOMAS wtothatbime that she did
tnla WA tha,appxaprxata action £o take and that ,
ple shauld nat be harmed'bacauﬁe mf gamﬁ 1mprmpg

‘Mauccms'mm(smo} N '_ - Date diccaved 473797

Ao FAUL HENﬁRICKSOE, TET and

ELIZABETH 5. HINES/PH/ib e . it

ocumm! cvmﬁn: neili\f:r rebommendations nor conclesisng of the FBL. I i the properiy of the ?% mgu }g‘ chjrg@

i ¥ 3:3 aomcms c.rz noz m ba distributed vuiside your agency.
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-~~~ Working Copy ~--- Page 1

Precedence: ROQUTINE Date: 06/13/1997
To: National Security Attn: DTOU

Cincinnati

CIRG o

Oklahoma City ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED .

HEREIN IS5 UNCLASSIFIED

renes LATE 03~08-2007 BY 60324 AUC BAU/CPE/CLS

From: Little Rock
Squad 2
Contact: SA

Approved By: | I

Drafted By: | kjes
Case ID #: (Pending)
; (Pending)
266A-LR-38109 {Pending)
Title:
b2
b6
b7C
THE SUPREMACISTS GROUP
DOVER, ARKANSAS; -
AQT-DT
(266A~LR"38109)
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS ,
SUBJECT HAS FIRED UPCN POLICE OFFICERS.
Synopsis: Update of investigation re sighting of [ ]

and upcoming paramilitary training of "The Supremacists" group in
Pope County, Arkansas, on 6/14 -~ 15/97,

Full Field Investigation Instituted: 06/12/1997 (converted from
preliminary inguiry initiated on 6/10/97)

Administrative: Re telcal between ssal l, DTOU and

SA| J Little Rock, on 6/12/97.

Cage ID - Serial
266A~LR-38109 3

100—8U-9T9S¥A1 1414



---- Working Copy ----

Details: On 6/10/97, Little Rock met with repregsentatives of the
Pope County Sheriff’s Office (PCSO), Arkansas State Police (ASP),
U.8. Forest Service (USFS), and the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco,
and Firearms (ATF), regarding captioned matters.

Based upon information from a confidential source,
approximately 200 members of the anti-government white
Supremacist group "The Supremacists" will converge uporn a 14 acre
compound and the surrounding Ozark National Forest to conduct
paramilitary training exercises during the weekend of

Page

Most of the attendeeg are expected to bring their own weaponsg and

equipment. Approximately 40 semi-automatic rifles are maintained
at the compound on a constant basis. |
| '1reportedly allows the group to Gccupy his land. The
group has conducted three major training sessions per year, and
has held several smaller impromptu sessions involving 30 to 50
individuals throughout the vyear.

The_source attended a previous training exercise at the
compound on| and obsgerved approximately 30 individuals
who were armed with automatic rifles and who displayed white
Supremacy symbols to include the Aryan Nations (AN), Ku Klux Klan
(KKK) , Prisoners of War - Missing in Action {POW-MIA), Southern
Confederacy, and the Neo-Nazi Party. During this training,
source observed individuals believed to be|

| I Six to seven armed
men surrounded]| and accompanied them
everywhere they went,

L

| Jof the organization, indicated to the source that several
individuals from around the country are-expected to arrive at the
compound near| Lpaqiqpinq on about .___Some
of the individuals includel R
with associates
First Name Unknown
(FNU) LNU, from} ‘ area. Another
expected attendee is an individual from] |

- | espousing his white supremacy beliefs,
The organization has spread information via telephone, mail
flyers, and through the Internet web pages possibly entitled
"Urban Governmental Forceg".

Arkansas State Police {ASP) advised, through
investigation conducted by Missouri State Police (MSP), that a
certain MSP officer has made contact with]

. ASP also reported information received From the
Oklahoma State Police {OSP), that movement of Elohim City,
Oklahoma, residents to and from the compound has increased during
the past year. O0SP is aware of fiyers distributed during recent
years which announced scheduled training held in Russellvilie,
Arkangas. OSP advised that several residents of Elohim City had

b6
b7C
b7



-~~~ Working Copy ---- Page

traveled to Russellville during recent years, the purpose of
which was unknown, _ :

is planning to travel with his family from his home in

Jto lduring the weekend of
ig affiliated with the KKK and is a good friend of
fugitive . T0ll billing records for]
telephone reflect the number ig assiqnedv%ol i
l L at .

Little Rock is attempting to verify the above
information through computer data bases and source information.

ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROQUS.
SUBJECT HAS FIRED UPON POLICE OFFICERS. b6

b7C
bB7E



"--- Working Copy ---- Page

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 06/17/1997
To: FBIHQ Attn: DpTOU
SSA |
VCU
ssaf” i
Salt Lake City
Cklahoma City ALL INFORMATION CONTATHED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
From: Philadelphig DATE 03-08-2007 BY 60324 AUC BAW/CFE/CLS
Squad 11

Contact: ga L extension[z:::]

Approved By

Drafted By: | Lpgs
Case ID #. {Pending)
(Closed)
Title:
i b2
BANK ROBBERY CONSBIRACY e
b7C
ARYAN NATIONS CHURCH b7D

OF JESUS CHRIST CHRISTIAN;
ARYAN REPUBLICAN ARMY (ARA) ;
Ds/r :

Synopsis: To set forth intelligence information provided by
subject[ .

Enclosures: Encloged for headquarters and receiving offices ig
one copy each of i
provided by

Details: Captioned Subject,|

100-8U-9595.-a7 1417

1



T7- Working copy ----

Cooperate .

Intelligence information

_Jagreed to

plead guilty ang

regarding [

enclosed LAM. ]

] [currentiy incarcerate
Sentencing,

is repcrted in the
d and awaiting

Page

b6
bTC
b7D

2



